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The Fine Sale, Auction #128 : 7th - 8th October 2015 
Lockdales, 52 Barrack Square, Martlesham Heath, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP5 3RF 

 

From the West: Take the A14 round 
the outside of Ipswich, go over the 
Orwell Bridge. 
 

Continue on the A14 and take the turnoff 
onto the A12 towards Woodbridge. 
 

Barrack Square is opposite the BT 
Adastral Park Tower (a square-topped 
tower you will see from miles away) 
 

You will drive past the BT tower on your 
right. Double-back round the 
roundabout as per illustration. Now the 
tower will be on your left. 
 

52 Barrack Square is past the 3 war 
memorials. See back cover for a photo of 
our premises. Free parking in the area. 

 
 

COMPLIMENTARY TEAS & COFFEES AVAILABLE. 
 

VIEWING ON THE AUCTION DAY FROM 8.00am. 
 

We strongly recommend viewing prior to the auction days, 
available from Monday 28th September during business hours. 

 

We ask that customers wait until after 3pm Friday 9th before making post-sale enquiries. Information will be 
unavailable before that time. Invoices will be sent out in due course.  

 

We do not open on bank holidays. 
 

The Buyers Premium is 15%+VAT 
 

Valuation Days 
 

We conduct special valuation days at venues all around the UK. No appointment is necessary at such events, and 
valuations are provided free of charge.  We look forward to meeting all our customers in person, and hope to see 
you soon.  We are always keen to consign goods to auction, or to make cash purchases. 
 

Many events will be scheduled throughout the year. Up-to-date details of events are on our website 
www.lockdales.com 
 

Valuations are available at our Martlesham premises, please call first to make an appointment.  In the case of 
high value collections we are happy to send one of our representatives to visit you.  We will travel overseas to collect 
your goods if you have guaranteed that you will consign to our auction, or will accept a purchase offer agreed prior 
to travel. 
 

Returns Policy 
 

Please inspect thoroughly all lots purchased upon collection or postal receipt.  Returns can only be made within 7 
days of receipt, with written explanation of the reasons why.  Items can only be returned if significantly mis-
described, or if proven to be inauthentic when sold as genuine.  Bulk lots cannot be returned and thus we strongly 
advise viewing such lots in person. The nature of what constitutes a bulk lot is determined at Lockdales’ discretion.  
Returned lots will only be accepted if returned in the same condition they were received in.  We seek to stress by 
these terms: that the practices and etiquette of sale by auction are different from those relevant to sale by private 
treaty. Items in our auction are not sold “on approval”. Bidders should be certain of the nature of each lot before 
bidding.  We do not refund postal charges. 
*We do not guarantee books, clocks, watches or cameras. These are sold as seen, and non-
returnable. 
*Weights and measurements are only approximate. 
*Condition reports are only a guide, and bidders are advised to view in person. 

 

SEE BACK OF CATALOGUE FOR FURTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS 

http://www.lockdales.com/
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The Fine Sale, Auction #128 
Day 1 : 7th October 2015: 

 
 
 
 

Page Order of Sale (9.30am)   Lot Nos. 
   

5 Jewellery 1 - 364 
22 Wristwatches 365 - 426 
29 Pocket Watches & Chains 427 - 580 
43 Silver & Plated Wares 581 - 719 
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Day 1 : Jewellery 9.30am 
 

1 18ct Solitaire Gents Diamond Ring size R 
weight 10.5 grams, diamond 0.80 approx 
ct weight  £600 - £650

2 Plat. stamped 3 stone Diamond ring, 
central stone 0.50ct flanked by 2 0.35ct 
stones size P weight 3.1 grams  £300 - £400

3 18ct Ring set with 5 Diamonds approx 0.50 
ct size S weight 3.7 grams £80 - £120

4 18ct Ring set with Opals and Garnets with 
central Diamond size O weight 5.2 grams £100 - £150

5 18ct White gold ring set with 5 diamonds 
1.25 ct approx size R weight 4.2 grams £400 - £500

6 White metal ring marked Plat set with 
large central oval Sapphire and 
surrounded by diamonds size P £350 - £500

7 18ct Gents Gypsy Style ring set with 3 
Diamonds 0.25 total carat weight size O 
weight 7.8 grams 125 £140 - £180

8 18 carat gold diamond and emerald ring, 
with a central baguette emerald, 
surrounded with diamonds on a platinum 
mount, ring size R £500 - £600

9 14ct pave set Diamond ring in a Bow 
shape size P weight 10.5 grams £200 - £350

10 9ct Gents Solitaire Diamond Ring approx. 
0.25ct size N weight 4.1 grams £150 - £200

11 9ct Ladies Opal and Garnet set ring size O 
weight 4.1 grams £30 - £60

12 9ct Gold Three stone Diamond ring size P 
weight 2.5 grams £50 - £80

13 18ct & Pt. Art Deco Style Ring set with 7 
Diamonds size O weight 2.4 grams £40 - £80

14 18ct Ring with Diamonds set in a floral 
pattern size N weight 1.9 grams  £40 - £60

15 18ct/Plat ring with central Diamond 
surrounded by 6 oval Sapphires and small 
Diamonds size O weight 4.8 grams £80 - £120

16 18ct and Platinum multi diamond pave set 
ring 12 diamonds approx 1.00 ct size P 
weight 4.5 grams  £250 - £300

17 18ct Ladies 3 Stone Diamond ring approx. 
0.60 carat weight size J weight 3.1 grams £200 - £250

18 18ct stamped Ring set with 4 Diamonds 
approx 0.75ct size N weight 4.7 grams £150 - £200

19 Gold and Platinum Diamond set ring size 
N weight 2.6 grams £40 - £60

20 9ct White Gold Solitaire Diamond Ring 
approx 0.50ct size O weight 2.2 grams £150 - £200

21 14ct Serpent style ring set with Rubies and 
Diamonds size O weight 3.3 grams £40 - £60

22 Ring stamped 18ct with a 3 stone 
Diamond setting size N weight 2.0 grams £90 - £120

 

23 18ct Gypsy style solitare Diamond Ring 
size V weight 7.4 grams £120 - £140

 

24 18ct stamped white gold Ring with 0.50 
carat central Diamond (heavily worn) and 
Diamond shoulders £100 - £120

25 18ct and Platinum Three stone Diamond 
ring size N weight 2.3 grams £90 - £120

26 18ct & Plat. Ring set with 5 Diamonds in a 
cross pattern 0.50ct size O weight 3.3 
grams  £80 - £120

27 18ct Yellow and white gold 
ruby/diamond cluster ring approx 0.50 ct 
size Q weight 3.1 grams £80 - £120

28 18ct Ring with 3 central diamonds 
surrounded by smaller diamonds approx 
0.50ct size T weight 10.9 grams £180 - £220

29 18ct Ring set with large central Sapphire 
surrounded by Diamonds size N weight 
5.2 grams £100 - £120

30 18ct and Platinum Diamond set ring in 9 
stone diamond pattern setting size P 
weight 2.9 grams  £50 - £90

31 18ct Gold ring cluster set with 7 diamonds 
size P weight 4.6 grams £100 - £150

32 Yellow metal Ring set with large Citrine 
size O weight 11.2 grams £70 - £120

33 Yellow metal ring set with 4 Diamonds 
approx 0.80ct size S weight 2.3 grams £80 - £120

34 Large Gents 9ct ring set with 5 Diamonds 
size V weight 9.8 grams £80 - £100

35 18ct 3 stone Diamond ring 0.25 ct approx. 
size P weight 4.3 grams £70 - £100

36 Yellow metal ring marked 18ct set with 
central opal surrounded by diamonds size 
K weight 2.8 grams £80 - £100

37 14ct Ring set with sapphire/CZ size P 
weight 4.3 grams £50 - £60

38 9ct Ring set with a floral setting of Opals 
size Q weight 4.9 grams £40 - £60

39 18ct Ring set with Large aquamarine and 
2 rows of Diamonds size U weight 13.5 
grams £200 - £350

40 18ct Ladies Gypsy Style ring set with 3 
Diamonds size M weight 2.0 grams £40 - £60

41 Yellow Metal Solitaire Diamond Ring 
approx. 0.25 carat weight size K weight 1.7 
grams £60 - £90

42 9ct Diamond Solitaire Ring 0.20 ct size V 
weight 2.5 grams  £40 - £60

43 Yellow metal (tests as 18ct) pink baguette 
Sapphire ring size O weight 5.1 grams £60 - £80

44 9ct Gents Reversible Masonic Ring 
(masonic symbol can be hidden) size S 
weight 6.5 grams £50 - £80

45 9ct Ring with Diamond starburst setting 
size Q weight 6.7 grams £50 - £80

46 Yellow metal (tests as18ct) Large 
Amethyst ring size J weight 5.8 grams £60 - £80

 
47 18ct Amethyst and Diamond Ring size R 

weight 3.8 grams £60 - £80

 
48 Ring stamped 18ct with 5 Diamonds 

approx 0.40ct size N weight 3.2 grams £60 - £80
 

49 9ct gold ring pave set with CZ size L 
weight 7.7 grams £40 - £70

 

50 9ct Gold Tanzanite ring size P weight 4.2 
grams  £50 - £70
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51 Yellow metal marked 585 Ruby/Diamond 
Ring size L weight 3.1 grams £50 - £60

52 18ct gold ring with central synthetic red 
stone surrounded by diamonds size N 
weight 3.4 grams £60 - £80

53 9ct Ring set with black onyx cabochon 
stone size W weight 6.1 grams £50 - £80

54 18ct Ring set with pink Coral stones size P 
weight 2.6 grams £60 - £80

55 18ct Ruby and Diamond Ring size O 
weight 3.6 grams £60 - £80

56 18ct/Plat Ring set with 3 diamonds size M 
weight 2.3 grams £40 - £50

57 9ct Ring set with central Garnet 
surrounded by Diamonds size O weight 
4.2 grams £50 - £70

58 14 ct Ring set with sapphires and ruby size 
P weight 6.1 grams £70 - £80

59 9ct Ring pave set with small Diamonds 
size P weight 3.4 grams £30 - £50

60 9ct Ring with large green synthetic stone 
size N weight 6.2 grams £50 - £80

61 14ct 3 strand puzzle style ring set with 
red/blue and green stones size P weight 
6.7 grams £75 - £80

62 Ring stamped 18ct with 3 Diamond 
setting size N weight 1.6 grams £40 - £60

63 18ct Diamond set Art Deco style ring size 
L weight 2.1 grams  £40 - £80

64 18ct Diamond and Ruby Ring size N 
weight 2.6 grams £60 - £80

65 Gold 5 stone Diamond ring 0.25ct size S 
weight 2.6 grams £40 - £80

66 18ct Three Stone Diamond ring size R 
weight 2.9 grams £60 - £80

67 18ct Gold Diamond cluster Ring size N 
weight 3.0 grams  £60 - £70

68 Yellow Metal ring marked 18ct with 
central carved cameo, size N, weight 4.4 
grams. £60 - £70

69 14ct Ring set with pave CZ size R weight 
4.8 grams £55 - £60

70 Yellow metal (tests as 18ct) oval Garnet set 
ring size K weight 4.4 grams £60 - £80

71 18ct Ring set with central diamond in a 
flower shaped yellow stone setting size M 
weight 4.5 grams  £60 - £90

72 14ct Ring set with CZ size O weight 5.3 
grams £60 - £65

73 18ct Turquoise and Diamond Ring size N 
weight 4.6 grams £50 - £80

74 18ct White Gold Diamond Solitaire ring 
stamped .15ct size Q weight 4.0 grams. £60 - £80

 
75 18ct and platinum Diamond Solitaire ring 

0.25 ct. size L weight 1.8 grams £100 - £150

 
76 18ct Ring pave set with Diamonds size O 

weight 12.0grams  £180 - £220
 

77 9ct Sapphire and Diamond 5 stone Ring 
approx 0.40ct. size N weight 2.2 grams  £50 - £80

78 9ct White Gold Diamond Solitaire ring 
approx .35 ct size P weight 2.0 grams £60 - £80

79 18ct Gold Solitaire Diamond Ring 
Diamond approx 0.45 ct. size I weight 1.7 
grams £150 - £200

80 18ct Ring with Solitaire Diamond 0.20ct 
approx size T weight 4.8 grams £100 - £150

81 18ct Gold and black enamel Mourning 
ring size N weight 2.9 grams £50 - £80

82 9ct Ring set with large Opal size L weight 
4.5 grams  £40 - £60

83 9ct Sapphire and Diamond ring size N 
weight 2.7 grams £30 - £50

84 Yellow Metal ring marked 18ct set with 3 
diamonds size L weight 2.2 grams £40 - £50

85 18ct Garnet and Diamond ring size N 
weight 2.0 grams £40 - £60

86 Ring stamped 18ct with 2 Diamond 
setting size I weight 2.2 grams £40 - £60

87 18ct 3 Stone Sapphire and Diamond Ring 
size U approx 1.00ct Diamond weight 5.0 
grams  £400 - £600

88 9ct three stone Diamond Ring size L with 
9ct CZ cluster ring size K weight 3.4 grams £40 - £60

89 18ct stamped Ring set with Pearls and 
Diamonds size J weight 2.7 grams £40 - £60

90 9ct ring set with large smoky quartz size 
M weight 4.2 grams £40 - £60

91 18ct and Platinum 5 Stone Diamond Ring 
approx. 0.30ct size O weight 2.6 grams £40 - £60

92 18ct Ruby and Diamond ring size Q 
weight 3.4 grams £40 - £60

93 9ct 3 stone Gypsy style Ruby set ring size 
T weight 2.6 grams £30 - £50

94 9ct Gold (tests as) Carnelian Set ring size 
L weight 6.4 grams £30 - £50

95 18ct stamped Ring set with central 
Sapphire surrounded by Diamonds size K 
weight 2.9 grams £40 - £60

96 9ct Gold ring set with single Pearl size P 
weight 4.0 grams £30 - £50

97 18ct and Platinum Ladies Diamond set 
ring size O weight 1.9 grams £40 - £60

98 Ring stamped 18ct/Plat with 3 Diamond 
setting size Q weight 3.2 grams £50 - £60

 
99 15ct Ring set with cabochon Amethyst 

size G weight 5.4 grams £40 - £60

 
100 15ct Victorian Memorial Ring with central 

seed Pearl with black surround (chipped) 
size N weight 2.5 grams £40 - £60

 
101 18ct/Platinum Ring set with 5 Diamonds 

0.30ct size M weight 2.4 grams £40 - £60

 
102 Yellow metal ring set with 5 old cut 

diamonds size M weight 2.7 grams £40 - £60

 
103 Yellow metal ring vertically set with 3 

emeralds size N weight 3.7 grams £30 - £50
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104 9ct Ruby and Spinel set ring size Q weight 
2.7 grams £30 - £50

105 9ct Ring with central Sapphire 
surrounded by Diamonds size L weight 
3.9 grams £30 - £50

106 Yellow metal ring with a large gold floral 
setting with green onyx stones size P 
weight 4.4 grams £40 - £60

107 18ct 3 stone Diamond ring size M weight 
2.9 grams £40 - £60

108 Yellow metal ring set with a floral setting 
of Opals size P weight 4.5 grams £40 - £60

109 Yellow metal ring set with cabochon Jade 
stone size P weight 4.9 grams £40 - £60

110 Yellow metal ring set with polished 
cabochon Onyx stone size O weight 6.2 
grams £25 - £60

111 18ct Floral set Diamond Ring size L 
weight 2.9 grams £40 - £60

112 9ct Smoky Quartz Ring size L weight 4.7 
grams £30 - £50

113 9ct Ring set with Diamond and Rubies in 
a floral pattern size N weight 2.4 grams £30 - £50

114 9ct Ring set with Solitaire 0.20ct Diamond 
size M weight 2.4 grams £40 - £60

115 18ct Diamond set Wishbone ring 0.25 
carat weight size K weight 2.4 grams £30 - £50

116 9ct Ring set with large Citrine size P 
weight 5.3 grams £40 - £60

117 9ct Diamond set cross band ring size N 
weight 2.4 grams £30 - £50

118 14ct Sapphire set ring size O weight 
2.6grams  £30 - £50

119 14ct White Gold Ring set with 5 Rubies 
size L weight 2.9 grams £40 - £50

120 9ct Ring with large oval Garnet size Q 
weight 3.0 grams £30 - £50

121 9ct Ring set with opals and diamonds size 
P weight 1.9 grams £30 - £50

122 Yellow metal ring set with 5 Rubies size K 
weight 2.9 grams £30 - £50

123 Yellow Metal Ring, Pierced Head set with 
five Diamonds, size K, 3.4 grams £40 - £50

124 9ct gold Floral set Diamond ring 0.10ct 
size M weight1.9 grams £30 - £50

125 9ct ring set with Amethyst and CZ size L 
weight 2.5 grams £20 - £30

126 9ct Amethyst Ring size P weight 4.3 grams £30 - £50

127 9ct Garnet Ring size P weight 2.6 grams £20 - £40

128 9ct Ring set with 3 cabochon Jade stones 
size P weight 2.1 grams £20 - £40

129 Yellow metal ring set with cluster of 11 
garnets size K weight 1.3 grams £30 - £50

130 9ct Ring set with central peridot 
surrounded by pearls size L weight 3.4 
grams £40 - £60

 

131 9ct Gold CZ Solitaire Ring size P weight 
2.5 grams £20 - £40

 

 

132 9ct Ring set with 5 Citrines size P weight 
4.0 grams £30 - £50

133 9ct Ruby and Diamond Ring size P weight 
2.0 grams £30 - £50

134 9ct Gold ring set with rectangular Opal 
size Q weight 3.1 grams £30 - £50

135 9ct gold ring set with 5 garnets size O 
weight 3.4grams  £40 - £50

136 9ct White Gold Solitaire Diamond ring 
Diamond approx 0.20 ct. size M weight 2.2 
grams £80 - £120

137 9ct Opal Ring set in Floral pattern size O 
weight 2.1 grams £20 - £40

138 Yellow metal marked 585 Sapphire Ring 
size P weight 4.8 grams £70 - £90

139 Large sapphire and CZ set 9ct Ring size N 
weight 3.2 grams £30 - £50

140 9ct Ring set with synthetic Ruby and CZ 
size L weight 2.1 grams £20 - £30

141 9ct Ring set with Garnet and Opals size N 
weight 3.6 grams £30 - £50

142 9ct Sapphire and Diamond Cluster Ring 
size O weight 1.8 grams £20 - £40

143 9ct Ring set with Opals and Sapphires size 
P weight 4.0 grams £30 - £50

144 9ct Floral style ring set with Sapphires size 
L weight 3.8 grams £25 - £40

145 9ct ring set with a trefoil of Opals with a 
small Diamond centre size O weight 2.0 
grams £20 - £30

146 Yellow metal Ring set with small 
diamonds size O weight 2.9 grams £30 - £50

147 9ct ring set with rectangular Citrine size O 
weight 3.2 grams £20 - £30

148 Platinum Solitaire Diamond ring approx 
0.25ct size Q weight 1.1grams £80 - £120

149 Yellow Metal Ring with a central green 
stone surrounded by 16 diamonds approx 
1.6 carat, size R, weight 8.9 grams £300 - £400

150 9ct gold ring, with sapphires and central 
diamond. Ring size Q. 1.5 grams £25 - £30

 

151 9ct Stamped ring set with baguette Garnet 
size N weight 2.1 grams  £20 - £40

 

152 Yellow metal Ring with large oval 
Carnelian size I weight 12.2 grams £40 - £60

 

153 18ct Gold/Plat 3 stone Diamond ring size 
M weight 3 grams £60 - £70

 

154 18ct ring with central baguette Sapphire 
surrounded by Diamonds size L weight 
2.7 grams £100 - £150

 

155 Ring stamped 18ct with central Emerald 
and two 0.20ct Diamonds size K weight 
1.9grams £60 - £90

 

156 9ct Gold ring set with central marquise CZ 
surrounded by round CZ, size J weight 3.5 
grams £40 - £50

 

157 9ct Sapphire and Diamond Ring size N 
weight 3.4 grams £30 - £50

 
158 9ct gents ring set with oblong Garnet 

centre stone size U weight 4.3 grams £25 - £50
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159 18ct White Gold ring set with a wishbone 
of Emeralds and a Starburst of Diamonds 
size Q weight 4.8 grams £400 - £500

 
160 14ct Diamond set ring size M weight 6.4 

grams £75 - £80

 
161 Yellow metal (tested as 18ct) ladies ring, 

central diamond surrounded by eight 
further diamonds, weight 3.7g. £60 - £80

 
162 Eight ladies 9ct gold dress rings, total 

approx weight 18.8g  £160 - £180

 
163 Yellow metal (tests as 15ct) circular brooch 

set with seed Pearls and Coral with safety 
chain weight 4.3 grams £40 - £60

 

 
 

164 Tiffany 14kt matching necklace, bracelet & 
brooch set (approx 146g) in a Tiffiny box £1800 - £2200

 
165 Three 9ct and yellow metal stone set 

pendants weight 7.8 grams £50 - £85

 
 

166 18ct Sapphire and Diamond set American 
College style Ring size U weight 13.1 
grams  £200 - £300

 

 
 

167 Fine gold platinum and diamond set cross 
necklace, with a diamond set front in the 
form of a flower, platinum front mounted 
on gold, with rock crystal back, diamond 
set chain, the cross 31mm wide £500 - £600

168 Quantity of 9ct gold charms, a good 
mixture, total weight approx 35g £250 - £300

169 9ct gold charm bracelet with approx 20 
charms, total weight 48.7g £350 - £400

 

 
 

170 Bi - colour 14ct gold bracelet, approx 
length 18cm, weight 20g £220 - £250

171 Assortment of seven ladies 14ct gold 
(stamped 585) dress rings, a good variety 
of designs, total weight approx 25.5g £300 - £350

 

 
 

172 9ct gold gate bracelet, approx weight 
28.3g £200 - £220
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173 Victorian Soveregin dated 1891 in a 9ct 
mount with chain, total weight approx 
16.9g £180 - £200

 

 
 

174 Stone set 18ct pendant set on a 18ct 22 inch 
chain weight 9.8 grams plus 14ct stone set 
earrings weight 3.9 grams £200 - £250

 

 
 

175 White metal brooch set with 5 Diamonds 
0.50ct approx weight 2.5 grams £150 - £200

 

 
 

176 Strung amber bead necklace, approx 85cm 
long £80 - £120

 

 
 

177 18ct Curb chain in White and yellow gold 
13 inches length weight 26.8 grams £400 - £500

 

 
 

178 Yellow metal Brooch with safety chain 
with central enamel plaque depicting a 
mountain/meadow scene  £100 - £150

 

 
 

179 9ct & yellow Metal stone set bar brooches 
(3) weight 6.5 grams £40 - £60

 

180 Platinum matched ring set size 
K,wedding band and Solitaire 
engagement ring carat weight 0.40 weight 
5.1 grams £150 - £250

 

 
 

181 Victorian 9ct Rose gold fancy Bracelet 
weight 19.9 grams £160 - £200

 

 
 

182 14ct Ladies Bracelet set with CZ stones 
weight 14.3 grams £160 - £200

 
183 Assortment of mixed gold, silver & 

costume jewellery, worth viewing £300 - £350
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184 Very heavy charm bracelet (approx 140g) 
with a good selection of charms, many 
being hallmarked 9ct. £1000 - £1200

 

 
 

185 Yellow metal Floral set Diamond pendant 
one stone missing weight 6.3 grams  £150 - £200

186 9ct Gold and Yellow metal Cameo Brooch 
and Large Locket weight 18.7 grams £80 - £120

 

 
 

187 High quality 5 Row Pearl Collarette with 
an 18ct hallmarked diamond set clasp 
with a front drop pearl, comes with a 
small bad of spare pearls. Originally 
purchased from Croydons of Ipswich £800 - £1100

 

188 Assortment of Ten 9ct gold ladies dress 
rings, a couple with stones missing, total 
weight approx 21.5g £150 - £180

 

189 Seven Ladies 9ct gold dress rings  £120 - £140

190 18ct Channel set 7 stone Diamond ring 
size P weight 2.8 grams £80 - £120

 

 
 

191 9ct gold high relief cameo with gold 
surround set on a polished carnelian stone £400 - £450

192 Yellow metal Tie Pin set with 0.35ct 
Solitaire Diamond and 18ct Gents Solitaire 
Diamond ring size T weight 8.6 grams £80 - £120

 

 
 

193 Yellow Metal Brooch with Star and 
Crescent bordered by blue enamel and set 
with seed pearls weight 9.4 grams £70 - £100

194 Yellow metal Memorial locket with 
portrait miniature weight 7.6 grams £100 - £150

195 Four 9ct Rings, 3 set with CZ weight 11.8 
grams  £80 - £120

196 9ct Amethyst and seed pearl drop 
pendant weight 1.3 grams £20 - £40

197 Three Stone set bracelets in 9ct Gold 
weight 14.5 grams  £85 - £125

 

 
 

198 Platinum and Gold Ladies 5 stone 
Diamond ring approx. 0.60 carat weight 
size N weight 2.4 grams £80 - £150

 
199 Bar brooches (5) 9ct x 4 with one 15ct £100 - £120

 

 
 

200 Super Quality 18ct White Gold Solitaire 
Diamond Ring approx 0.50 carat weight 
size M weight 2.6 grams £300 - £500
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201 Micro mosaic square Brooch set in yellow 
metal, slight central crack. £100 - £120

 

 
 

202 Yellow metal (tests as 18ct) fancy necklace 
28 inches weight 33.5 grams  £400 - £500

203 Yellow metal (tests as 14ct) ring set with 5 
cut pearls size O weight 4.9 grams £70 - £120

204 Yellow metal bar brooch set with 
Amethyst with safety chain weight 3.6 
grams £35 - £50

 

 
 

205 Yellow metal (tests as 18ct) Arabian 
Dagger Brooch with safety chain weight 
9.0 grams purchased in Sharjah £160 - £180

206 White metal (tests as Palladium) 3 stone 
Diamond ring approx 0.50ct size M 
weight 2.4grams £80 - £120

 

 
 

207 Quality 15ct Ladies expanding bracelet set 
with Diamonds and Aquamarines weight 
11 grams £150 - £200

 
 

208 George III yellow metal ruby set brooch, 
with higned leaf front enclosing a picture 
hole, 10.1 grams, 38mm wide £80 - £120

 

 
 

209 Superb Star burst pendant/brooch set 
with 42 large and small diamonds with 
safety chain £500 - £750

210 Mixed lot of eight stone set yellow metal 
pendants weight 13.7 grams £80 - £120

 

 
 

211 Yellow metal 5 piece puzzle ring set with 
Diamonds and Sapphires size L weight 7.7 
grams £80 - £100

212 Five yellow metal lockets, total weight 
approx 33g £100 - £120

213 Five 9ct rings set with semi precious 
stones weight 10.8 grams plus Silver stone 
set ring £80 - £120

214 Three good quality Cameos set in yellow 
metal weight 32.7 grams £50 - £100

215 Three 9ct Rings, Sapphire/CZ size O, 
synthetic blue stone size L, 5 Garnet 
setting size R weight 6.7 grams £50 - £80
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216 Three large Gents Rings in 9 & 14 ct Gold 
sizes Z+3 and W weight 17 grams  £120 - £150

 

 
 

217 Yellow Metal Victorian Mourning Brooch 
set with cabochon garnet and seed pearl 
weight 8.1 grams £60 - £90

218 Three 14ct stone set cross and teardrop 
pendants total weight 6.5grams £80 - £100

219 9ct Gold necklace set with clusters of 
Amethyst and Pearls 17 inches length 
weight 8.0 grams £80 - £100

 

 
 

220 A Platinum Solitaire Diamond ring 
stamped 950, set with a 1/4 carat brilliant 
cut diamond, size P, weight 4.9 grams. £100 - £120

 

 
 

221 Ladies 9ct Brooch set with synthetic 
amethyst and pearls weight 15 grams  £90 - £110

222 18ct Stone set Lady on an 18ct fine chain 
weight 4.4 grams  £70 - £90

 
223 Large assortment of costume jewellery, 

needs a sort. £60 - £100

 

 
 

224 Victorian style Memorial Brooch, In 
Memory Of in black enamel tests as 9ct 
weight 20.9 grams £80 - £100

225 Assortment of six various size yellow 
metal cameos along with a cameo ring and 
set of ear rings £60 - £80

226 Two 9ct Leaf style brooches one set with 
pearls weight 12.7 grams £80 - £100

 

 
 

227 9ct Gold 16 inch Chain with Memorial 
pendant set with a cabochon red stone and 
with a glass reverse weight 7.9 grams £60 - £80

 
228 Two 9ct and yellow metal bar brooches 

with a reticulated fish pendant weight 3.6 
grams £25 - £40

 
229 9ct Tennis Bracelet set with 34 small 

Diamonds weight 6.7 grams £45 - £85

 

 
 

230 Large Citrine Brooch set in yellow metal 
weight 29.2 grams  £50 - £100

 
231 Matching 9 ct gold necklace and bracelet, 

set with Iolite(?) stones. Necklace length 
42cm and weight 9.6g, bracelet length 
19cm and weight 11.6g.  £80 - £100

 
232 Mixed lot of 9ct/Yellow metal Stick pins, 

bar brooches pendants and pencil weight 
29.9 grams (13) £80 - £100

 

 
 

233 Scottish Brooch of Circular form with 
central Citrine stone marked Robb 
Ballater in a triangular punch. Made by 
William Robb of Ballater £40 - £70
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234 9ct gold gate bracelet with a fob attached, 
total approx weight 18.4g £100 - £120

 

 
 

235 Yellow metal Bangle set with 9 graduated 
opals weight 6.8 grams  £70 - £100

236 18ct Bracelet set with 7 pearls with a 14ct 
ring set with single pearl size J weight 6.2 
grams £50 - £80

237 Silver fob with fancy chain, 9ct coffin 
shaped pendant and yellow metal 
Turquoise pendant on a fine trace chain. £50 - £70

 

 
 

238 14ct ladies bracelet set with 
onyx/red/green synthetic stones weight 
7.6 grams £80 - £100

239 Two Yellow metal Circular brooches set 
with pearls weight 9.1 grams  £50 - £80

240 2 Rings: 9ct Gents Solitaire CZ size P, 3 
Stone Ladies Diamond Rong size J weight 
7.1 grams  £50 - £70

241 Yellow Metal peridot and seed pearl drop 
pendant/brooch weight 3.4 grams £35 - £50

 

 
 

242 18ct stone set Drop earrings weight 6.4 
grams  £60 - £80

 
 

243 Chinese Hardstone Brooch set in Yellow 
metal (believed to be Orange Jade) £50 - £80

 

 
 

244 9ct Cameo along with a 9ct cameo bar 
brooch £50 - £80

245 Yellow metal 18 inch Chain with a 
sapphire and diamond pendant, comes 
with matching earrings weight 6.1 grams £70 - £90

246 9ct Oval engraved Brooch weight 5.1 
grams £35 - £70

 

 
 

247 Large piece of amber on a 14ct gold 
necklace £100 - £120

248 Three Yellow metal/9ct stone set Rings 
Amethyst size K, Opal size I, CZ size N 
weight 12.8 grams £60 - £80

 

 
 

249 9ct gold cameo brooch approx 45mm x 
35mm with a pair of 18ct ear rings £100 - £120
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250 Large assortment of costume jewellery in 
three boxes. £50 - £100

251 Three jade bangles, together with 
amalachite bead necklace £50 - £60

252 Three 9ct Rings :Diamond Solitaire size N 
and 2 CZ rings sizes K & N weight 6.2 
grams £40 - £70

253 Two 18ct Diamond Solitaire rings sizes J & 
Q weight 3.5 grams £60 - £100

254 18ct gold earrings set with oval synthetic 
pearls, clip on style, weight 12.9 grams £60 - £80

 

 
 

255 15ct Peridot and seed pearl bar brooch 
weight 5.5 grams  £50 - £70

256 Three 9ct/Yellow metal stone set rings 
sizes K,L,M, weight 7.1 grams £50 - £80

257 Orange 1960's coral necklace 1 metre long £20 - £30

258 10ct Circular Brooch with safety chain 
weight 5.1 grams £35 - £70

 

 
 

259 Yellow metal bar brooch set with 3 
Diamonds 0.20 ct weight 3.9 grams with 
safety chain £40 - £60

260 Four 9ct Rings set with Rubies/ Opal/ 
Sapphire weight 9.3 grams £60 - £90

 

 
 

261 9ct Large Sovereign pendant set with 
garnets and Tenth Krugerrand ring set 
with sapphires size T weight 25.1 grams. 
some stones missing  £300 - £350

262 Two 18ct Rings : Pearl set size M, Ruby set 
size O weight 4.8 grams £50 - £80

263 Collection of ten 9ct / yellow metal 
lockets, some with hallmarks, total weight 
approx 45g £200 - £250

264 Three Yellow metal stone set rings one 
marked 9ct and silver total weight 11.4 
grams  £30 - £50

265 Two red bead Necklaces and Bangle 
possibly Bakelite.  £30 - £50

266 Yellow metal ring set with large 
aquamarine size S weight 4.2 grams £40 - £60

267 Three silver charm bracelets each with a 
quanity of silver / white metal charms, 
total weight approx 162g £40 - £50

 

 
 

268 14ct Ring and 9ct Ring set with CZ both 
size J weight 4.8 grams  £40 - £60

269 Jewellery box containing a quantity of 
mainly modern high quality silver rings 
with various stones / designs. £60 - £80

 

 
 

270 Pandora silver bracelet with silver 
Pandora charms £50 - £60

271 9ct Oval patterned Brooch with central 
Garnet weight 5 grams £35 - £60

 

 
 

272 String of Venetian glass beads measuring 
66cm in total length.  £40 - £60

 

 
 

273 15ct Bar Brooch with central Diamond 
weight 2.7 grams £40 - £50
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274 9ct Ring set with seed pearls and spinels 
with a marcasite ladies clip fob watch 
(needs attention) £20 - £50

275 Two 9ct and yellow metal Bar brooches 
one set with 3 rubies weight 7 grams £40 - £60

 

 
 

276 14ct ring set with Emeralds and Diamonds 
size S weight 3.9 grams  £40 - £60

277 Small assortment of cameo brooches (5) 
including a 9ct gold example  £50 - £60

278 Cameo brooch & earring set, all in 9ct gold 
mounts £40 - £60

 

 
 

279 Ring stamped 18ct with 9 Diamonds set in 
a floral pattern size L weight 2.2 grams £40 - £60

 

 
 

280 9ct gold cameo brooch, total weight 
approx 13g £50 - £60

281 9ct Set comprising Garnet set Earrings and 
Circular pendant weight 7.4 grams £40 - £60

282 9ct Fancy Knot Brooch and 9ct three stone 
Garnet ring size L weight 5.7 grams £40 - £60

 

 
 

283 15ct bar brooch set with central 
Aquamarine weight 2.6 grams with safety 
chain £30 - £50

 

284 9ct bar brooch set with large central 
Amethyst weight 2.7 grams £30 - £50

285 Mixed lot 9ct/Yellow metal, large Opal set 
ring shank needs repair, Swan onyx seal 
and a blue stone pendant  £30 - £50

286 Yellow metal ring set with large oval 
smoky quartz size Q weight 8.2 grams £40 - £60

287 Two 9ct CZ set Rings: Half hoop Eternity 
size O, Solitaire Gypsy Style size Q, 
weight 5.4 grams £40 - £60

 

 
 

288 Yellow metal Circular Brooch set with 
seed pearl weight 3.5 grams £30 - £50

289 9ct gold Bow shaped ring pave set with 
small diamonds size O weight 3.5 grams £30 - £50

290 9ct Royal Navy Sweetheart Brooch weight 
3.3 grams £20 - £40

291 Two Ladies 9ct Sapphire set Rings sizes M 
& O weight 4.3 grams  £30 - £50

292 Yellow metal and 15ct gold stone set stick 
pins and pendant weight 4.7 grams (3) £40 - £60

293 Two Yellow metal Rings Diamond Set size 
P, Ruby set size M weight 5.0 grams £30 - £50

 

 
 

294 Yellow metal cross pendant brooch and 
Blue stone set ring size S weight 8.7 grams £30 - £50

 
295 Two yellow metal bar brooches: with 

setting of seed pearls, with setting of 
aquamarine weight 4.2 grams £30 - £50

 
296 Two 9ct stone set gold rings size O and M 

weight 5.3 grams  £40 - £50

 
297 9ct Amethyst drop earrings weight 3.8 

grams £30 - £50

 
298 Six various style hat pins, includes gold 

examples £50 - £60

 
299 9ct gold bar brooch along with a yellow 

metal example £40 - £50
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300 Yellow metal Fleur-de-Lys brooch set 
with seed pearls weight 5.7 grams  £35 - £60

 

 
 

301 Yellow metal bar brooch with central 
Cornflower blue sapphire weight 2.7 
grams with safety chain £30 - £50

 

 
 

302 9ct Bar Brooch set with 4 garnets weight 
3.5 grams £30 - £50

303 Two 18ct and platinum Diamond set rings 
both size M weight 3.2 grams £40 - £60

304 Yellow metal Ring set with Diamond and 
Opals size Q weight 3.2 grams £25 - £50

305 Two 9ct Rings Amethyst size N, CZ size O 
weight 4.0 grams  £35 - £50

 

 
306 Yellow metal ring set with sapphire and 

CZ stones in a floral setting size P weight 
3.7 grams £40 - £60

 
307 Yellow metal Amethyst set ring size H 

with matching Amethyst/Seed Pearl 
Earrings weight 2.9 grams £30 - £50

 
308 Four 9ct and yellow metal stone set 

pendants weight 6.7 grams £40 - £60

 
 

309 9ct Gold ring with large square setting of 
Rubies and pearls (1 ruby missing) size S 
weight 5.2 grams £35 - £55

 

 
 

310 Early 20th Century 15ct brooch with a 
small diamond in the centre. approx 4.5g £50 - £60

311 Yellow metal butterfly brooch set with 
blue stones, possibly spinel, weight 4.5g. £30 - £50

 

 
 

312 9ct gold mounted cameo brooch £40 - £50

313 9ct Drop pendant set with Amethyst and 
seed pearls weight 2.0 grams £25 - £50

 

 
 

314 15ct Opal/Amethyst bar brooch with 
safety chain weight 3.3 grams  £40 - £60

 

 
 

315 Chinese Hardstone Bracelet set in Yellow 
metal (Chinese markings on reverse, 
believed to be Orange Jade) £40 - £50
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316 Mixed Silver White metal Pendants/ 
Lockets/Brooch and fob (7) weight 2.2 oz £25 - £35

317 Yellow Metal Brooch set with single large 
Sapphire weight 2.7 grams £25 - £50

318 Four bar brooches, includes three 9ct gold 
and a yellow metal example, various stone 
settings, total weight approx 9.4g £50 - £80

319 9ct Victorian style belcher chain 18 inches 
length weight 3.8 grams £25 - £40

 

 
 

320 9ct White and yellow Gold Bracelet 7 
inches weight 5.5 grams £30 - £50

 

 
 

321 9ct Heart shaped pendant set with central 
Amethyst on a 22 inch chain weight 5.6 
grams  £30 - £50

322 Yellow metal oval pendant set with 
central Amethyst weight 1.0 gram £20 - £40

323 Yellow Metal Small Floral Brooch set with 
Pearls and Coral with fitted Safety Chain, 
4.3 grams £30 - £35

324 Two Rings 9ct Opal and Ruby size N, gold 
on silver opal and emerald size N weight 
4.5 grams £20 - £40

 
325 9ct Brooch set with small diamond weight 

3.6 grams £30 - £50

 

 
 

326 Yellow Metal Carnelian Seal carved with 
initials IW weight 8.2 grams  £40 - £80

 
327 Two 9ct Floral set Sapphire and Diamond 

rings sizes L and M weight 4.7 grams £30 - £50

 
 

328 Art Deco style Silver drop pendant 
necklace by reknowned Silversmith 
Charles Horner (1910 Chester) some 
enamel damage £30 - £50

329 9ct Brooch set with sapphires weight 2.3 
grams £25 - £50

330 9ct Brooch set with garnet and seed pearls 
weight 2.0 grams £25 - £50

331 18ct Sapphire and Diamond Ring (tiny 
diamond missing) size N weight 2.1 
grams £40 - £50

 

 
 

332 Early 19th century ivory brooch very 
deeply carved with figures in a garden 
setting. Mounted on a later back. £40 - £60

 

 
 

333 9ct Victorian Mourning Brooch weight 3.6 
grams £30 - £50

 

 
 

334 9ct gold mounted cameo brooch £40 - £50
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335 Two 9ct Diamond set Rings: Pave set size 
N, 3 stone set size K weight 3.7 grams  £30 - £50

 

 
 

336 A 15ct gold and seed pearl bar brooch, 
approx 3.8g £40 - £50

 

 
 

337 9ct Brooch set with rubies and seed pearls 
weight 3.7 grams £30 - £50

 
338 9ct Circular brooch set with small 

sapphires weight 2.4 grams £25 - £30

 

 
 

339 Yellow metal Swallow Brooch set with 
seed Pearls and Ruby set stick pin  £30 - £50

 

 
 

340 15ct Circular Brooch set with Turquoise 
and seed pearls weight 2.9 grams £30 - £40

341 9ct gold Brooch in the form of a flower 
basket, the flowers being various coloured 
stones £40 - £50

 

 
 

342 9ct Clown Earrings weight 4.3 grams £30 - £50

343 Two Ladies 9ct /Yellow metal Rings set 
with Garnet/Synthetic Ruby weight 3.0 
grams  £20 - £40

344 9ct Gold Pink Sapphire and seed pearl bar 
brooch weight 1.5 grams £20 - £30

 

 
 

345 9ct double bar brooch with floral motif 
weight 1.8 grams £20 - £40

346 9ct Amethyst and seed Pearl bar brooch 
weight 2.9 grams £25 - £30

 
347 9ct Bar Brooch set with Aquamarine and 

seed pearls weight 2.2 grams £20 - £40
 

348 Quality Silver Gate style Bracelet and 
padlock weight 46.0grams £20 - £25

 

 
 

349 Enamel Pendant with flowers and 
butterflies on a 9ct 20 inch rope chain £30 - £40
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350 Two 9ct sapphire and diamond set rings 
sizes K and N weight 3.2 grams £30 - £50

351 Two 9ct Ruby set rings some stones 
missing weight 4.7 grams £40 - £60

352 Silver marked Horseshoe Tubular bar 
brooch end terminal unscrews to reveal a 
stick of chalk. £20 - £40

353 Mixed lot of 5 stick pins in yellow and 
white metal £20 - £30

 

 
 

354 9ct set comprising round Drop pendant 
and earrings set with Turquoise and seed 
pearls weight 5.5 grams £30 - £50

 

 
 

355 9 carat gold ruby and white coloured 
stones set bar brooch, centered with single 
pear cut red stone, flanked by a row of 
four white stones either side, 4cm wide, 
3.3 grams £50 - £60

356 22ct plain band wedding ring, size P, 
weight 2.5g £40 - £50

357 Mixed yellow metal stone set rings (5) £20 - £40
 

 
 

358 Micro Mosaic bracelet links showing 
Greek Ruins. Attractive and unusual (2) £20 - £25

 
 

359 9ct gold brooch in the shape of a butterfly, 
approx 2.8g £30 - £40

 

 
 

360 Yellow metal bar brooch set with central 
garnet weight 1.8 grams £20 - £30

361 Yellow and white metal Brooch/Bar 
brooches and stick pin  £20 - £30

362 Yellow metal Drop pendant set with 
citrines and pearls on a fine chain £20 - £30

 

 
 

363 9ct Chatelaine 11 inches long with tassel 
and T bar weight 18.3 grams £130 - £150

 

 
 

364 Large modern silver hallmarked Bangle 
depicting wild animals, approx weight 
76g £30 - £40
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Wristwatches 
 
 

 
 

365 Boxed Gold Rolex Oyster Perpetual Day 
Date with Diamond shoulders President 
Bracelet with concealed clasp. £3500 - £4000

 
 

 
 

366 Rolex Oyster Speedking Gents Watch 
with Black Dial on Oyster bracelet comes 
with 2009 Rolex service certificate £850 - £1000

 
 

 
 

367 Rolex Oyster Stainless Steel Precision 
Gents wristwatch on a Oyster Bracelet £500 - £750

 
 

368 Rolex Oyster Precision Gents Wristwatch 
on Oyster Bracelet,white face with gold 
batons and hands, replacement winder, 
comes with box of issue and Certificate £550 - £650

 

 
 

369 Gents Rolex wristwatch, Oyster Perpetual 
Datejust, stainless steel with blue dial and 
baton markers  £800 - £1200

 

 
 

370 Omega 9ct Geneve Wristwatch on Omega 
black leather strap in case of issue £250 - £350
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371 Omega 9ct Geneve Date Wristwatch on 
black leather strap with its box of issue £200 - £250

 

 
 

372 Omega Speedmaster MkII on its original 
bracelet £600 - £650

 

 
 

373 Omega, Gent's Co-Axial Seamaster Planet 
Ocean Wristwatch, watch no:84658480, 
ref:22005000, in itsoriginal box, complete 
with certificate and warranty cards, date 
of purchase 2/5/2009 £1500 - £1800

 
 

 
 

374 Ladies 18ct gold Omega quartz 
wristwatch. Mother of pearl dial with four 
diamonds set at 12, 3, 6 & 9 o'clock. The 
octagonal case surrounded by 24 
diamonds with a further 8 diamonds and 
baguette ruby on each shoulder attached 
to an 18ct gold flexible bracelet. with a 
copy of a valuation done in 1986 for £5650 £600 - £800

 
 

 
 

375 Breitling Emergency Titanium 
Wristwatch, Blue Dial with Analogue and 
Digital display. Serial No 436981 and 
serviced 29/05/2014. With all papers and 
box of issue, purchsed new in May 2005. £2000 - £3000
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376 Piaget Gold Watch set with Malachite and 
Diamonds with Green Malachite dial in 
original box of issue £1400 - £1800

 
 

377 In its box of issue with its 
guarantee/receipt card and papers Tag 
Heuer Carrera Automatic Chronograph 
Dated 20/03/2009 White enamel face 
with gold detailing. £800 - £1000

 
 

 
 

378 Tag Heuer Monaco wristwatch, black 
enamel dial with black leather strap. £700 - £900

 
 

379 A Gents stainless steel wristwatch by 
Longines, the signed circular dial with 
arabic numerals and subsidiary seconds 
dial, on a modern black leather strap £120 - £150

 
 

380 Omega 9ct gold cased gents wristwatch 
on an expandable bracelet £140 - £180

381 In its named box Longines Ladies wrist 
watch in 9ct Gold weight 21.9 grams  £70 - £90

382 Ladies Chalet wristwatch stamped 14ct on 
case, 17 jewel movement, square silvered 
dial set with paste and the diamond 
shaped case, on a rolled gold strap, £40 - £50

 

 
 

383 West End Watch co. 18ct gold cased 
wristwatch, on a leather strap, and in a 
"West End co" box £80 - £100

 

 
 

384 18ct White Gold Movado Gents Square 
faced wristwatch with 18ct mesh 
strap,box of issue and service certificate £500 - £600
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385 Gents 9ct gold cased Tudor (by Rolex) 
wristwatch with original box and 
purchase receipt dated 1961 £180 - £200

 

 
 

386 Gents 9ct gold wristwatch "The 
Sovereign" on a 9ct gold hallmarked 
bracelet £180 - £220

387 Chromachron gentlemans wristwatch, 
with case/manuel, dial 33mm wide £40 - £50

 

 
 

388 Ladies 18ct Exactus Wristwatch weight 
35.0 grams  £450 - £500

389 Original Rolex Oyster Stainless Steel 
sprung Bracelet £80 - £150

 

 
 

390 9ct Gold Wristwatch, white enamel face 
with Arabic numerals £50 - £60

 
 

391 Maurice Lacroix gentlemans stainless 
steel wristwatch, with a black dial and 
hour baton & arabic markers, dial 40mm 
wide, boxed and paperwork £80 - £120

 

 
 

392 Ladies 18ct Philip Gerardot Wristwatch 
weight 36.7 grams £450 - £500

393 Longines Spirit Automatic Wristwatch in 
Stainless Steel strap missing, Serial 
33509335 purchased in 2008 comes with 
box and papers and a watch winder £150 - £200

 

 
 

394 Gents "Nicolet" 18ct gold cased 
chronograph wristwatch, on a brown 
leather strap £300 - £400
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395 Ladies 9ct wristwatch by J W Benson on a 
9ct bracelet and in a "Benson" box £120 - £140

 
396 Ladies 9ct gold cased wristwatch the dial 

marked "Kay Worcester" on an 
expandable bracelet £40 - £50

 

 
 

397 Ladies 9ct gold Longines wristwatch, 
square silvered dial with gilt batons. The 
gold bracelet with ladder snap clasp. total 
weight approx 36.3g £180 - £220

 

 
 

398 9ct gold cased Tudor Rolex ladies 
wristwatch on a gold coloured bracelet £40 - £60

 

 
 

399 Collection of Thirty one (31) 9ct gold cased 
wristwatches, some with gold plated 
bracelets , leather straps etc £900 - £1200

400 9ct gold full hunter pocket watch, 
Hallmarked Birmingham 1924, white 
enamel dial with black arabic numerals, 
subsidiary dial, approx 48mm dia £200 - £225

401 Ladies Gold plated Nursing watch on 
brooch mount by Girard-Perregaux white 
enamel dial wuth Arabic numerals £25 - £40

402 Silver watch chain, approx length 38cm 
with a few sporting medals attached £30 - £40

 

 
 

403 Gents Omega Geneve wristwatch, in its 
original box with some paperwork, date 
of purchase 22/7/1975 £80 - £120

404 Rolex Tudor ladies 9ct gold wristwatch, 
gilt hour batons, attached to a non gold 
expandable bracelet £50 - £60

 

 
 

405 Ladies Girard-Perregaux 18ct gold cased 
wristwatch circa 1962 complete with 
original box and paperwork £100 - £120

 
406 Tudor ladies 9ct gold wristwatch, 

attached to an expandable bracelet. £60 - £80
 

407 Dunhill stainless steel ladies quartz 
watch, gold dial with black roman 
numerals, centre seconds and date 
aperture £40 - £60
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408 Gents Omega Seamaster quartz 
wristwatch in a gold plated case with steel 
back, gold face with baton markers and 
day/date window £80 - £120

409 Hebdomas 14ct gold wristwatch, white 
enamel dial with roman numerals & 
sudsidery dial at 6 o'clock £60 - £80

 

 
 

410 A Gents Bueche-Girod wristwatch having 
9ct gold case (engraved on back) with an 
oval tigers eye dial and attached leather 
strap £120 - £150

 

 
 

411 Gents Stainless steel Omega wristwatch, 
the Silver dial with gilt dagger batons & 
quarterly Arabic numerals on a stainless 
steel bracelet £100 - £150

412 Ladies Omega wristwatch with a small 
dial (approx 12mm) £30 - £50

 

 
 

413 Gents Garrard 9ct gold cased wristwatch 
(engraved on the back) on an expandable 
bracelet £80 - £120

 
 

 
 

414 9ct Gold ladies Avia wristwatch in fitted 
case weight 15.4 grams £80 - £120

 
 

 
 

415 Gents Garrard 9ct gold cased wristwatch 
(engraved on the back) £80 - £120
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416 Ladies Le Coultre Pink faced Wristwatch 
in 14kt. on a base metal strap £30 - £50

417 Pocketwatch by Pinnacle in original box, 
engraved on back 'HB 1899-1956 RCN', 
this watch belonged to Harry Berry a 
member of a Waldringfield family of 14, 
born deaf, he could not speak, read or 
write, he worked at the nursery of John 
Woods of Woodbridge. Taken over by 
R.C.Notcutt in 1897 he was alllowed to 
stay on for a week, without pay to prove 
he was employable, he finished 70 years 
later as an expert 'plant surgeon'. Sold 
with paperwork and photos. £30 - £50

 

 
 

418 Ladies Corvette 9ct cased wristwatch on a 
9ct gold bracelet £80 - £100

 

 
 

419 Gents silver cased wristwatch by Thomas 
Russel, the circular white enamelled dial 
with black Arabic numerals and blued 
steel hands and subsidiary seconds dial, 
Birmingham 1929, on a stainless steel 
bracelet £60 - £80

420 Gents 9ct gold ? cased "Astral" wristwatch 
with an expanding gold plated bracelet , 
watch engraved on back. £40 - £60

421 Mixed lot of ladies Wrist/Fob watches 
some Silver (5) £25 - £40

 

 
 

422 Ladies 1930s Omega 9ct gold Wristwatch 
on a 9ct expandble bracelet, total weight 
approx 21.9g (engraved on back) £100 - £120

423 Collection of 4 Watches: Cased Omega 
Stop watch, Boxed Buren Grand Prix gold 
wristwatch, Cased Goldsmiths & 
Silversmiths 9ct pocket watch on a silk 
hanger, Gents West End watch Co. Prima 
Watch. £200 - £300

 
424 14ct gold open face fob watch, the gilt dial 

with black arabic numerals, bordered by a 
minute track, blue steel hands, the dial 
centered with foliate engraving, the back 
case with floral decoration, approx 33mm 
dia £120 - £140

 
425 Gents Omega stainless stell wristwatch, 

the rounded square dial with baton 
markers and day/date at 3 o'clock, on a 
stainless steel bracelet £120 - £180

 

 
 

426 Gents 9ct "Astral" wristwatch on a 9ct 
bracelet and in its original box with 
receipt dated 1960 £180 - £220
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Pocket Watches & Chains 
 

 
 

427 Edwardian 18ct Gold "T" bar pocket watch 
chain, each link individually hallmarked 
and attached to an 18ct gold rotating fob 
engraved ""Presented to Mr E R Edwards 
by the Tredegar male voice society and 
lady friends 1906. Length approx 35cm 
and total weight 63.2g  £900 - £1200

 

 
 

428 9ct Gold "T" bar pocket watch chain with 
sporting medal attached. length approx 
43cm and weighing 61.1g  £450 - £500

 

 
 

429 9ct Gold "T" bar pocket watch chain. 
length approx 38cm and weighing 62.3g  £450 - £500

 

 
 

430 9ct Gold "T" bar pocket watch chain. 
length approx 40cm and weighing 45.4g  £350 - £400

431 9ct Gold "T" bar pocket watch chain. 
length approx 44cm and weighing 46.1g £300 - £350

 

 
 

432 9ct Gold "T" bar pocket watch chain. 
length approx 41cm and weighing 36.7g £275 - £325

 

 
 

433 9ct Gold "T" bar pocket watch 
chain.approx 38.2g £300 - £320

 

 
 

434 9ct Gold "T" bar pocket watch chain, 
length approx 44.5cm, total weight approx 
37g £250 - £300

 

 
 

435 9ct Gold "T" bar pocket watch chain with 
a sporting medal attached. length approx 
37cm and weighing 25.5g  £180 - £220



 30

 
 

436 18ct gold Full Hunter pocket watch by 
Thos Russell & Sons, hallmarked Chester 
1900 £600 - £800

 

 
 

437 18ct open face Pocket watch, white enamel 
dial with black roman numerals weight 
127.2 grams £500 - £600

 

 
 

438 18ct gold open face pocket watch. The 
white enamel dial with black roman 
numerals, bordered by a minute track, 
subsidiary seconds dial set at six o'clock, 
approx 45mm dia, £400 - £500

 

439 9ct Gold pocket watch chain. length 
approx 41.5cm and weighing 38.4g  £275 - £325

 

 
 

440 15ct gold half hunter pocket watch in the 
"Moon" case by Dennison (missing glass) £300 - £350

 

 
 

441 Half hunter 14ct gold pocket watch . The 
outer case with a black enamel dial 
opening to reveal the white enamel dial 
with black roman numeral bordered by a 
minute track, subsidiary seconds dial set 
at three o'clock, total weight approx 70g £300 - £350

 

 
 

442 Waltham 9ct Gold open face pocket 
watch, hallmarked Birmingham 1914, the 
white dial with Roman numerals with 
outside minute track, subsidiary seconds 
at 6 o'clock , reverse of case engraved with 
mongram £250 - £300
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443 9ct Gold Half Hunter pocket watch, white 
enamel face with black Roman numerals 
with a second hand weight 89.7 grams  £250 - £300

 

 
 

444 9ct gold, J W Benson open face pocket 
watch, Birmingham 1926, white enamel 
dial with black roman numerals, 
surrounded by a minute track, subsidiary 
second dial set at six o`clock, gilt hands, 
50mm wide £250 - £300

 

 
 

445 9ct gold open face pocket watch 
(hallmarked birmingham 1923) "Percival 
Read Bristol" in its original case (watch 
weighs approx 80g) £250 - £300

 
 

446 10ct Gold Ladies open faced pocket watch 
by A.W.Co. Waltham white enamel face 
with Roman numerals and a second hand 
weight 45 gram £100 - £150

 

 
 

447 18 carat gold open face pocket watch, with 
gold dial and black arabic 
numerals,approx 38mm wide £150 - £200

 

 
 

448 Ladies 18ct gold pocket watch the gilt dial 
with black roman numerals, foilate design 
in centre and on the back of the case £100 - £120

449 Collection of eleven silver pocket watches, 
includes Victorian examples £150 - £200

 
450 Silver Pocket watches (5) with four being 

open faced, including an example 
hallmarked Chester 1893 £100 - £150
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451 9ct gold open face pocket watch by Elgin , 
the white dial with bold roman numerals, 
approx 48mm dia £200 - £250

 

 
 

452 18ct gold ladies fob watch, black roman 
numerals on a gilt decorated dial. approx 
30mm diameter £100 - £120

 
453 Seven open faced silver pocket watches all 

Victorian in various sizes £150 - £200
 

 
 

454 18ct Ladies open faced fob watch on a 
hanging bow with a safety chain,gold face 
with roman numerals weight 41.1 grams  £120 - £150

455 Collection of fourteen mainly nickel 
pocket watches, includes Waltham, West 
End Watch Co. etc £50 - £80

 

 
 

456 Ladies 14k open face pocket watch, white 
enamel face with black Roman numerals, 
weight 27 grams  £100 - £120

457 Six ladies silver fob/pocket watches £90 - £120

458 Fourteen silver Pocket / Fob watches, 
mixed condition with some better £100 - £120

459 Cased Green Enamelled Ladies Silver Fob 
watch on a pin backed hanging bow some 
minor enamel chips £30 - £50

460 In its orignal box, Silver open face Pocket 
watch, "Acme Lever" hallmarked 
Birmingham 1936, the white enamel dial 
with black roman numerals, bordered by 
a minute track, subsidiary seconds dial set 
at six o'clock. Engraved inside case, 
approx 52mm dia £30 - £40

 

 
 

461 Half hunter Silver pocket watch . 
Halmarked Chester 1905 The outer case 
with a blue enamel dial opening to reveal 
the white enamel dial with black roman 
numeral bordered by a minute track, 
subsidiary seconds dial set at six o'clock £60 - £80

 
462 Silver open face pocket watch, hallmarked 

Birmingham 1917 £30 - £40
 

463 Two Silver open face pocket watches, E 
Lloyd & Son, hallmarked London 1896 & 
another by Russels of Liverpool, 
hallmarked Birmingham 1900. £60 - £80
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464 Austrian 14ct open face fob watch by Wilh 
Kollmer of Wien, the white dial with 
roman numerals. approx 32mm £100 - £150

465 Five silver pocket watches (AF) £50 - £60

466 Three silver open face pocket watches 
includes two Victorian examples and a 
Waltham £60 - £90

467 Selection of six Silver Pocket watches, 
various sizes £60 - £80

 

 
 

468 Rolex military nickel pocket watch WD 
marked on back A.19496 G.S. Mk II Black 
faced dial with Arabic numerals and 
seperate second hand £250 - £300

 
469 Open face silver pocket watch by W. 

Clegg Manchester, Hallmarked Chester 
1871, white enamel dial with black roman 
numerals, surrounded by a minute track, 
subsidiary second dial set at six o`clock, 
gilt hands , 48mm dia. with key £30 - £40

 
470 Collection of twenty six assorted base 

metal pocket watches £40 - £60
 

471 Silver Pocket watch, hallmarked Chester 
1899 along with a plated watch, stopwatch 
, compass etc £40 - £50

 
 

472 Yellow metal (tests as 18ct) open faced 
small pocket watch,white enamel dial 
with Roman numerals weight 33.4grams 
one hand damaged  £120 - £150

 

 
 

473 Ladies 9ct gold pocket watch, gilt dial 
with roman numerals surrounded by 
minute track, the dial centered with gilt 
floral design. Approx 35mm dia £70 - £100

 

 
 

474 9ct gold open face pocket watch, the dial 
with roman numerals, bordered by a 
minute track, subsidiary second dial set at 
six o'clock, plain back case, approx 45 dia £120 - £180
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475 Selection of five Silver Pocket watches to 
include Victorian examples £100 - £120

476 Assortment of silver fob / pocket watches 
(20) includes Victorian examples £140 - £180

 

 
 

477 Silver pair cased George III pocket watch, 
both cases hallmarked London 1807, the 
movement signed J. Samson, London, no. 
5132 £120 - £150

 
478 Five Silver open face pocket watches, (AF) £60 - £80

 

 
 

479 Waltham gold plated full hunter pocket 
watch, white enamelled dial, subsidiary 
seconds dial. Dennison gold plated 
`moon` case.  £40 - £60

 

 
 

480 Ladies 18ct gold pocket watch the gilt dial 
with black roman numerals, foilate design 
in centre and on the back of the case £100 - £120

481 Kendal & Dent silver fob watch, 
hallmarked Birmingham 1911 the white 
enamel dial having hourly Roman 
numeral markers with a minute track 
border and central floral design £30 - £35

 
482 Assortment of base metal pocket watches 

(23) includes a GSTP issue £80 - £100

 
 

483 Tweleve assorted silver pocket / fob 
watches, all AF £80 - £120

 
 

484 Omega silver cased open face pocket 
watch, hallmarked Birmingham 1930 with 
subsidiary second hand dial and white 
enamel face, case stamped 592820. 
diameter approx 50mm £40 - £60

 
 

 
 

485 Silver full hunter pocket watch "William 
Wood Liverpool", hallmarked Chester 
1860 £50 - £80

 
 

 
 

486 George IV Silver Pair cased pocket watch, 
Hallmarked Birmingham 1829. The 
movement signed by Thos Taylor of 
Manchester and numbered 15930. £60 - £80
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487 Full hunter silver pocket watch by John 
Mansfield, hallmarked London 1871. The 
white enamel dial applied with black 
roman numerals, bordered by a minute 
track, subsidiary seconds dial set at six 
o'clock, approx 48mm , with key £50 - £80

488 Silver Half hunter pocket watch, 
hallmarked Chester 1934 £25 - £30

 

 
 

489 J W Benson open face silver pocket watch, 
London 1871, white enamel dial with 
black roman numerals, surrounded by a 
minute track, subsidiary second dial set at 
six o`clock, blue hands, 50mm wide £50 - £60

 
490 Half hunter Silver pocket watch . stamped 

0.935 The outer case with a blue enamel 
dial opening to reveal the white enamel 
dial with black roman numeral bordered 
by a minute track, subsidiary seconds dial 
set at six o'clock £40 - £60

 
491 16 inch Silver Albert chain with T bar and 

enamel fob National Roll of Marksmen by 
Mappin & Webb £20 - £30

 
492 Assortment of eight Silver Pocket 

watches, various sizes, all AF £50 - £60

 
 

493 William Andrews of Londonderry, silver 
cased fusee pocket watch Hallmarked 
Chester 1881. The white enamel dial with 
black roman numerals, bordered by a 
minute track, subsidiary seconds dial set 
at six o'clock. Case maker Charles Harris 
with the movement and case having the 
same serial number "46701". Approx 
48mm diameter £60 - £70

 

 
 

494 Late Victorian Silver "T" bar pocket watch 
chain Hallmarked birmingham 1900 with 
a silver fob attached, length approx 42cm, 
weight approx 84g £60 - £80

 

 
 

495 Jaeger Le Coultre military issue chrome 
plated open face pocket watch general 
service time piece P12467 £80 - £100
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496 Silver "T" bar watch chain, approx length 
38cm with a sporting medal attached £20 - £25

 

 
 

497 Silver cased Hebdomas 8 day open faced 
pocket watch £50 - £70

 
498 Silver Ladies Fob watch white enamel dial 

with flower motif and roman numerals  £20 - £30
 

 
 

499 Boxed 10 carat gold open face fob watch, 
the white dial with black Roman 
numerals, the back case with foliate 
engraving, 38mm dia £100 - £120

500 Silver open face pocket watch, the dial 
marked Marsh Shrewsbury, the case 
hallmarked Chester 1887 £40 - £50

501 A 9ct ladies fob watch with a round dial 
suspended from a brooch modelled as a 
bow. Total weight approx 8.4g £30 - £40

 

 
 

502 9ct Gold pocket watch chain. length 
approx 34.5cm and weighing 24.6g  £180 - £220

503 Silver Open face pocket watch, the white 
enamel dial with black roman numerals, 
surrounded by a minute track, subsidiary 
second dial set at six o`clock, gilt hands 
and engraved on the inside "F Manning 
from the staff at Central Park July 25th 
1925". £30 - £50

 
504 Silver Pocket watch, Hallmarked London 

1860, the movement by Pearce of 
Grantham. £30 - £50

 
505 Silver open faced pocket watch. 

Hallmarked Birmingham 1902. Roman 
numerals with subsidiary second dial at 6 
o'clock, signed Fattorini & Sons, Bradford £40 - £50

 

 
 

506 Edwardian hallmarked silver "T" bar 
pocket watch chain with a silver fob 
attached, approx length 46.5cm & approx 
weight 97g £60 - £80

 
507 Silver Pocket watch, J.G Graves "Arundel 

English Lever", hallmarked Birmingham 
1917, approx 52mm , along with a silver 
watch chain and plated vesta £50 - £60

 
508 Four ladies silver fob / pocket watches, all 

having ornate dials / cases £60 - £80
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509 18 carat gold openface pocket watch, with 
gold dial and black roman hours, 40mm 
wide £80 - £120

510 No Lot  

511 Two gold plated open face pocket 
watches, both with gilt enamelled dials 
and in the Dennison gold plated `moon` 
cases.  £40 - £60

512 Silver Pair cased pocket watch hallmarked 
Chester 1868 with the movement signed 
Beha Lickert and Co of Norwich along 
with a silver half hunter hallmarked 
London 1936, both AF £30 - £40

 
513 Silver open face pocket watch, "S 

Kaltenbach Neath", hallmarked Chester 
1902, the white enamel dial with black 
roman numerals, surrounded by a minute 
track, subsidiary second dial set at six 
o`clock, gilt hands, 50mm wide. With key £30 - £50

 

 
 

514 Silver pocket watch, hallmarked London 
1837. White enamel dial with black roman 
numerals, surrounded by a minute track, 
subsidiary second dial set at six o`clock, 
approx 50mm dia, with key £60 - £80

 
 

515 18 carat gold open face fob watch, the gilt 
dial with black Roman numerals, the back 
case with foliate engraving, 36mm dia £150 - £200

 

 
 

516 Waltham Gold plated open face pocket 
watch, the white dial with Roman 
numerals with outside minute track, 
subsidiary seconds at 6 o'clock in a hinged 
and polished Dennison Moon case 
numbered 372849 £40 - £50

517 Waltham gold plated open face pocket 
watch, white enamelled dial, subsidiary 
seconds dial. Dennison gold plated 
`moon` case.  £30 - £40

 
518 Two silver open face pocket watches with 

one being by John Hamilton £40 - £50
 

 
 

519 Silver "T" bar pocket watch chain 
Hallmarked birmingham 1924 with a 
silver fob attached, length approx 43.5cm, 
weight approx 76g £35 - £45
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520 Silver open face Pocket watch, hallmarked 
Chester 1890, the white enamel dial with 
black roman numerals, bordered by a 
minute track, subsidiary seconds dial set 
at six o'clock. approx 54mm dia £30 - £50

 

 
 

521 British Military Issue General Service 
Time Piece (GSTP) by Helvetia. Marked 
on the back G.S.T.P 46257 with Arrow 
mark £30 - £50

 

 
 

522 Silver open face pocket watch, hallmarked 
Chester 1887, the white enamel dial 
applied with black roman numerals, 
bordered by a minute track, subsidiary 
seconds dial set at six o'clock, approx 
50mm dia £30 - £40

523 Silver open face pocket watch, hallmarked 
London 1848 £40 - £60

 

 
 

524 British Military Issue General Service 
Time Piece (GSTP) by Doxa. Marked on 
the back G.S.T.P 616102 with Arrow mark £30 - £50

525 Waltham Silver open face pocket watch, 
hallmarked Birmingham 1918, inscribed 
inside, approx 50mm dia £30 - £40

 
526 Silver Ladies Fob Watch on a Silver pin 

bar, White enamel face with Arabic 
Numerals weight 28.1 grams £20 - £30

 

 
 

527 Silver Pocket watch, J.G Graves "Express 
English Lever", hallmarked Chester 1886 £30 - £35

 
528 Hallmarked silver "T" bar pocket watch 

chain with a silver fob attached, approx 
length 34cm & approx weight 53g £20 - £25

 
529 Silver Open faced pocket watch 

J.G.Graves of Sheffield white enamel face, 
missing its second hand £20 - £30
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530 Silver open face pocket watch. 
Hallmarked Chester 1899. Approx 55mm 
dia £30 - £50

 
531 Early 20th century travel alarm pocket 

watch in green morocco leather folding 
case £20 - £40

 

 
 

532 Silver Pocket watch, hallmarked 
Birmingham 1881, approx 46mm, boxed 
with key £30 - £50

 
 

533 Three ladies Silver Fob watches all with 
white/coloured enamel dials  £45 - £60

 
 

534 William IV silver pocket watch, 
hallmarked London 1831, approx 50mm 
dia, with key £40 - £50

535 In original fitted Waterbury box, ladies 
silver pocket watch with ornate dial and 
black Roman numerals £25 - £50

 

 
 

536 Silver Mortimore Gents Hunter Pocket 
Watch, enamel dial with Roman numerals £30 - £50

 

 
 

537 Silver open face pocket watch, hallmarked 
Chester 1887, the white enamel dial with 
black roman numerals, surrounded by a 
minute track, subsidiary second dial set at 
six o`clock, 48mm wide. £30 - £50

 
538 Silver Half hunter pocket watch, along 

with a gold plated Elgin pocket watch, 
both AF £40 - £50
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539 Small box of mainly pocket watch/ 
wristwatch dials & movements £40 - £60

540 Plated Zentra pocket watch with a Silver 
Hallmarked caddy spoon London 1840 
Henry Herbert £15 - £25

 

 
 

541 British Military Issue General Service 
Time Piece (GSTP). Marked on the back 
G.S/T.P Q16843 with Arrow mark £30 - £50

542 Kays "Perfection" Lever silver pocket 
watch, dia approx 52mm £30 - £50

543 Silver "T" bar pocket watch chain 
Hallmarked Chester 1931, length approx 
35.5cm, weight approx 45g £20 - £25

544 British Military Issue General Service 
Time Piece (GSTP) by Moeris. Marked on 
the back G.S.T.P, M31571 with Arrow 
mark £30 - £50

 

 
 

545 Silver open face pocket watch "Pain 
Brothers, Hastings" hallmarked Chester 
1900, the white enamel dial applied with 
black roman numerals, bordered by a 
minute track, subsidiary seconds dial set 
at six o'clock, approx 52mm £40 - £50

 
 

546 Cased Waltham gold plated Half hunter 
pocket watch, white enamelled dial, 
subsidiary seconds dial. In the Dennison 
gold plated `moon` case.  £40 - £50

 
547 Silver open face pocket watch. 

Hallmarked London 1879. Approx 43mm 
dia £30 - £50

 
548 Silver hallmarked "T" bar pocket watch 

chain with a silver fob attached, length 
approx 47cm, weight approx 52g £30 - £50

 

 
 

549 British Military Issue General Service 
Time Piece (GSTP) . Marked on the back 
G.S.T.P. F070086 with Arrow mark £30 - £50
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550 Half hunter gold plated pocket watch . 
The outer case with a black enamel dial 
opening to reveal the white enamel dial 
with black roman numeral bordered by a 
minute track, subsidiary seconds dial set 
at six o'clock £30 - £50

551 Gold plated Ladies open face pocket 
watch on an ornate Bow brooch pin, Gilt 
dial with Roman numerals £30 - £40

552 Silver American Watch Co. open face 
Pocket watch,white enamel dial with 
Arabic numerals and second hand £20 - £30

553 British Military Issue General Service 
Time Piece (GSTP). Marked on the back 
GS/TP 050156 with Arrow mark £25 - £30

 

 
 

554 In its original box, J W Benson full hunter 
pocket watch, London 1920, white enamel 
dial with black roman numerals, 
surrounded by a minute track, subsidiary 
second dial set at six o`clock, approx 
53mm diameter £40 - £50

 
 

555 9ct gold full hunter pocket watch,
Birmingham 1925, white enamelled dial, 
subsidiary seconds dial. Total weight 86g £200 - £225

556 Selection of various old Pocket watches 
and wrist watches, mostly silver, some 
plated. Mixed lot Sold a/f (11) £100 - £120

557 Two Late Victorian open face pocket 
watches with one being in poor condition £40 - £50

558 Silver "T" bar pocket watch chain 
Hallmarked birmingham 1890 with a 
silver sporting medal "B&D F.A 1903/04" 
attached, length approx 38cm, weight 
approx 62g £30 - £35

 

 
 

559 9ct gold open face pocket watch by Thos 
Russel , the white dial with bold roman 
numerals, approx 48mm dia £200 - £250

 

 
 

560 Novelty gun metal Button Hole watch 
with enamel face , arabic numerals spaced 
with yellow enamel dots, gilt hands, swiss 
movement. Overall width 30mm, dial 
15mm wide. £40 - £60
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561 9 carat gold open face pocket watch, with 
white enamal dial, foiliate enamal case 
and bow attached £60 - £80

562 Silver open face pocket watch, J.G Graves 
"Express English Lever", hallmarked 
Birmingham 1901, approx 52mm dia £30 - £40

563 Enamelled and monogrammed 18ct 
Ladies Half Hunter watch, Blue Roman 
numerals on a pink ground. weight 37.2 
grams  £225 - £275

564 Collection of 12 base metal pocket watches 
to include two "Goliath" types £30 - £50

 
565 Ladies Silver Half Hunter fob watch, 

white/pink enamel dial with Roman 
numerals, glass damaged  £25 - £30

 
566 Silver Pocket watch, hallmarked London 

1873, the white enamel dial applied with 
black roman numerals, bordered by a 
minute track, subsidiary seconds dial set 
at six o'clock. approx 46mm. £25 - £30

 

 
 

567 Silver Pocket watch, J.G Graves "Express 
English Lever", hallmarked Chester 1903 
along with a silver watch chain with 
sporting medal and key attached £30 - £40

 
568 Two Silver "T" bar watch chains, total 

weight approx 138g £40 - £45

 
 

569 Silver open face pocket watch, hallmarked 
London 1878. Approx 48mm dia, with key £30 - £40

 

 
 

570 Silver open face pocket watch, 
Birmingham 1891, white enamel dial with 
black roman numerals, surrounded by a 
minute track, subsidiary second dial set at 
six o`clock, 50mm wide on a silver watch 
chain £40 - £50

 
571 9ct gold open face pocket watch, the white 

enamel dial with black roman numerals, 
surrounded by a minute track, subsidiary 
second dial set at six o`clock £150 - £200

 

 
 

572 9ct gold cased open face Waltham pocket 
watch, hallmarked Birmingham 1927 and 
engraved inside ""Presented to Supt W 
Edwards by members of the 
Monmouthshire constabulary on his 
retirement 31st Dec 1928". Approx 48mm £180 - £220
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573 Early 20th Century Gold plated open face 
pocket watch "Field & Son Ltd Aylesbury" 
the white dial with bold Roman numerals 
with outside minute track, subsidiary 
seconds at 6 o'clock in a hinged and 
polished Dennison Moon case numbered 
769338 £30 - £50

574 Ladies Silver pocket watch with pretty 
blue/pink and white enamel face, Roman 
numerals and comes with key  £20 - £30

575 British Military Issue General Service 
Time Piece (GSTP). Marked on the back 
G.S.T.P Q 20553 with Arrow mark £25 - £30

576 Silver Half hunter pocket watch, 
hallmarked Birmingham 1920 £25 - £30

577 Silver Hunter pocket watch by Bovet 
Fleurier,white enamel dial with Roman 
numerals and second hand  £30 - £40

578 Waltham Silver open face pocket watch, 
hallmarked Birmingham 1903, the white 
enamel dial applied with black roman 
numerals, bordered by a minute track, 
subsidiary seconds dial set at six o'clock, 
approx 47mm dia £30 - £40

579 Silver "T" bar pocket watch chain, length 
approx 60cm, weight approx 58g £20 - £25

 

 
 

580 Silver open face pocket watch, hallmarked 
Birmingham 1900, the white enamel dial 
applied with black roman numerals, 
bordered by a minute track, subsidiary 
seconds dial set at six o'clock, approx 
50mm dia £30 - £40

Silver & Plated Wares 
 

 
 

581 Chester hallmarked (1900) Silver pig 
surrounded by a horseshoe Berthold 
Muller silversmith weight 0.85oz £30 - £50

 

 
 

582 Pair of Edwardian silver candlesticks, 
hallmarked Birmingham 1906 by John 
Sherwood & Sons, with Corinthian 
capitals on square stepped bases. Approx 
14cm tall £50 - £60

 

 
 

583 A pair of George VI silver pepperettes, 
with pierced domed lids, London 1938, 
11cm high, total weight 8.6oz (loaded 
bases) £50 - £60
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584 Early 20th century silver plated Egg 
Codler by the Goldsmiths and 
Silversmiths company of Regents Street 
London 22 cm high £60 - £80

 
585 The Tichborne Spoons - Set of twelve 

Elizabeth II silver gilt spoons by B.M, 
London, in original box (no.606) £60 - £80

 

 
 

586 Hallmarked Silver double handled urn 
Birmingham 1888 weight 3.7 oz makers 
mark indistinct £50 - £80

587 Chinese export silver miniature rickshaw 
with moving wheels, 77mm long, 28.8g 
'90' silver by Wang Hing 19th/20thC £50 - £70

588 Small collection of hallmarked Victorian 
and later flatware, total weight approx 
204g £50 - £60

 

 
 

589 Silver Snuff box with crest on lid 
hallmarked London 1804 silversmith 
Thomas Hobbs weight 1.51oz £40 - £60

 

 
 

590 Art Nouveau silver Card Case, 
hallmarked JGL Ltd Birm 1911, weight 
110.9gms (chain missing) £70 - £75

 

 
 

591 Pair of extensively engraved and 
decorated servings spoons by Solomon 
Hughton of London 1804 22.3 cm long and 
120g £50 - £60
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592 Continental silver tray, marked 800, 
weight approx 9.6oz £60 - £70

 

 
 

593 Combination Silver Vesta / Sovereign 
holder , hallmarked Chester 1913 £50 - £70

594 Silver Napkin rings, a collection of ten 
Victorian & later napkin rings, various 
styles, weight approx 220g £50 - £60

 

 
 

595 Three Georgian Silver Dessert Spoons by 
Peter,Ann and William Bateman 1791 & 
1805 weight 6.60oz £50 - £80

 

 
 

596 In its fitted case of issue Gallagher Silver 
snuff box hallmarked London letter f by 
silversmith Peter John Doherty weight 
2.91 oz £60 - £60

 
 

597 Large Silver serving spoon & fork, both 
hallmarked Sheffield 1933 (weight 195g) 
in original box £50 - £80

598 Hallmarked Silver Cigarette Box with 
wooden liner and Cigarette case  £60 - £80

 

 
 

599 Small Silver model of a Pig wearing a 
parachute weight 36 grams  £40 - £60

 

 
 

600 Masonic silver gilt puzzle fob ball -
Weight approx. 12.4g £60 - £80

 
601 RSPB silver spoon collection, twelve 

spoons all hallmarked and housed in a 
wooden box with certificates £100 - £120

 

602 London hallmarked, engraved silver mug 
80mm tall, 118g, with foliage design to 
'Harold Seabourne, W. R. Old, 12th 
August 1900, by George Jackson & David 
Fullerton - Josiah Williams & Co. 1897. £50 - £60
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603 Two small silver candlesticks (tests as .850 
silver) with foreign hallmarkings weight 
14oz £60 - £80

604 Lot of 6 silver thimbles including 2 by 
renowned silversmith Charles Horner £60 - £80

 

 
 

605 Silver lidded glass preserve jar,marked 
Denmark Georg Jensen sterling 486 £60 - £80

 

 
 

606 Silver snuff box with red guilloche enamel 
set into the lid hallmarked GS import 
mark .925 letter S weight 4.09 oz  £40 - £60

 
 

607 Silver Snuff box with floral hinged lid 
hallmarked Edinburgh 1818 Mitchell & 
Russell weight 2.44 oz £60 - £90

608 Five Silver Brooches two for Golf, two 
Scottish and one Art Noveau £50 - £80

 

 
 

609 Silver Snuff box with crest on lid 
hallmarked London 1814 silversmith John 
Denzilow weight 3.4 oz £60 - £80

 

 
 

610 Silver hallmarked Cigar Case with 2 
Cigars Birmingham 1900 7.5 oz £50 - £70
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611 Two Double handled Silver Christening 
Cups to the Rigby sisters Silversmith John 
Hunt Preston London 1908 and 1911 
weight 8.9 oz £70 - £90

612 Victorian Ivory page turner with a silver 
handle hallmarked London 1889/90. The 
blade inscribed "From Lady Henry 
Somerset, in grateful remembrance of her 
visit." total lenth approx 43.5cm £80 - £100

 

 
 

613 Late 19th century silver plated six piece 
cruet set with cut glass and silver plate 
bottles around a central silverplated 
stand. £60 - £80

 
 

614 Russian Silver Buttons marked CK, 84 & 
Town Mark. £50 - £80

 

 
 

615 Hallmarked Silver Tankard with floral 
decoration London 1848 silversmith 
George Richards weight 4.7 oz £50 - £80

616 Silver Tankard. Hallmarked Sheffield 
1917 by Walker & Hall, approx weight 
189g £45 - £55

617 Collection of four silver pill boxes with 
two depicting horses £80 - £100

618 Continental silver Cutlery set for twelve 
settings (all hallmarked 800) in an 
impressive silk lined wooden box with 
matching monogram on lid. Approx 160 
oz with blades £700 - £800

 

 
 

619 Victorian silver salver by Daniel and 
Charles Houle, London 1852, of circular 
form, with shell and scroll cast rim. 
Monogram to centre surrounded by 
engraved floral and foliate decoration, 
raised on four bracket feet, approx 35oz £350 - £400
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620 Victorian electoplate Britannia metal two 
compartment Tea Caddy, by James Dixon 
& Sons, of rectangular form with hinged 
lid. approx size 16cm x 10cm x 9.5cm £40 - £60

 

 
 

621 Large continental silver tray, marked 800, 
weight approx 61.8oz £400 - £450

 

 
 

622 Four piece silver tea set, hallmarked 
Birmingham 1909/10 by JC Ltd, total 
weight with handles approx 56.2oz £400 - £450

 

 
 

623 Silver mounted hip flask by James Dixon 
& Son (hallmarked Sheffield 1928). The 
glass flask with a silver screw top, encased 
with half leather and with silver 
detachable cup at base along with a 
smaller hip flash covered in leaher with a 
silver plated top £140 - £180

624 Mixed lot of old Silver/White metal 
Albert Chains/Fobs and Cornelian 
Spinners approx 10oz £80 - £100

 

 
 

625 Three piece silver tea set, Birmingham 
1922, comprising tea pot, sugar bowl and 
cream jug total weight approx 21.6oz £140 - £160

626 Collection of Ten Victorian / Edwardian 
fish knives, all with silver hallmarked 
blades and mother of Pearl handles £100 - £120

 

 
 

627 Continental silver tray, marked 835, 
weight approx 26.1oz £150 - £200

 

 
 

628 French 18th century ? silver Wine Taster 
with Serpent style loop handle, base set 
with a medieval French coin. 22.7gms £120 - £140
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629 0.800 Silver Ladies Compact with fitted 
mirror. Blue enamel lid with enamelled 
love scene in escutcheon weight 2.75 oz £80 - £120

 

 
 

630 Art nouveau white metal and blue 
perfume bottle decorated with dragonflies 
and flowers £100 - £125

 

 
 

631 1919 George V Silver Teapot with makers 
marks for Charles Stuart Harris, horn 
handle and sat upon bun feet. Stands 16 
cm high. Weight approx 20 oz £120 - £140

 
 

632 Pair of Silver Pierced Fluted Vases, 
Sheffield 1909 by James Dixon & Son 
Approx 9.5 oz. £80 - £120

633 Two Heavy Silver Albert chains, 
Temperance Association Watch and 
Enamelled Silver Pocket watch weight 9.5 
oz approx £100 - £120

 

 
 

634 Silver Snuff box with line patterned lid 
hallmarked London 1802 silversmith 
Joseph Ash weight 2.08 oz £40 - £60

 

 
 

635 Silver Fruit bowl with handle, hallmarked 
birmingham 1906 by Elkington & Co. 
Weight approx 22 oz £150 - £200



 50

636 Large Assortment of mainly Continental 
silver flatware, many marked 900. Total 
weight (including blades) over 200 oz £800 - £1000

637 Silver four piece tea set, hallmarked 
Chester 1938. Total weight approx 50 oz £350 - £450

638 Assortment of mixed silver to include Ink 
well, Plate stands, spoons, Napkin rings 
etc. £180 - £220

 

 
 

639 Pair of Silver candlesticks London 1887 
near classical by Rupert Favell & Henry 
Elliott £200 - £250

640 Assortment of mixed silver to Include, 
George III sugar spoon by Christopher & 
Thomas Wilkes Barker, Thimble (possibly 
Charles Horner), Gravy boat, bowls etc £150 - £200

641 Silver decanter labels (6) to include 2 x 
George IV by Joseph Taylor and 
Hallmarked Birmingham 1835 £100 - £120

 

 
 

642 Silver Chinese card case with a garden 
scene hallmarked WH for wang hing £90 - £120

 
 

643 Silver perfume flask by the silver and 
goldsmiths company of New York with 
original glass stopper £100 - £150

 
644 Flatware, Five early 19th Century George 

III silver spoons, all hallmarked London. 
Weight approx 12.8oz £100 - £120

 
645 Silver items (3): Jewellery box with 

tortoiseshell lid by Mappin and Webb, 
Chair by Theo Hartmann and Coal Scuttle 
with oriental marks weight 3.50 oz  £150 - £200

 
646 Mixed lot of Silver/White metal modern 

Chains/Bracelets/Pendants approx 10 oz £80 - £100

 

 
 

647 Set of five hallmarked (Birmingham 1920) 
silver, tortoise shell & glass dressing table 
bottles £80 - £100
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648 Late Victorian silver desk stand with two 
inkwells (glass included) and space for 
two pens, engraved on the top. made by 
Charles Stuart Harris and hallmarked 
London 1890. Weight approx without 
glass 19.5oz £180 - £220

649 George III Silver vinaigrette of octaganol 
shape. Hallmarked Birmingham 1802 £50 - £60

 

 
 

650 Silver card case with Salmon fish on side 
hallmarked Birmingham 1904 E J 
Houlston weight 1.43 oz £30 - £50

651 Ever ready hallmarked silver propelling 
pencil in presentation box with another 
extendable one with enamel finish £30 - £40

 

 
 

652 Silver Mappin & Webb desk clock, 
Birmingham 1913, the oval silver frame 
surrounding a white enamel dial, 
presentation engraving to the rear, 1st 
prize Tennis, 14cm wide £80 - £100

653 Silver Perfume flask with screw top 
Hallmarked London 1908 John Collard 
Vickery £20 - £30

654 Georg Jensen .925 Silver Bookmark  £20 - £30

655 White metal Candlestick with foreign 
hallmarks weight 2.5 oz approx £20 - £35

656 Hallmarked Silver Double Lidded pill box 
with engraved lids London 1970 £20 - £30

657 .800 Italian Silver Pill box with enamelled 
lid depicting a Florence city scene £20 - £30

658 In its fitted case of issue Chaplains Field 
Communion set consisting of bread wafer 
holder, holy water bottle and 2 glasses 
EPNS  £15 - £30

659 Silver dish, hallmarked London 1898. 
Aprrox weight 86g £30 - £35

660 Silver lidded Compact case hallmarked 
London 1924 Henry Wilkinson £20 - £30

661 Small silver Bon Bon Dish hallmarked 
Birmingham 1983 £20 - £30

662 Silver and mother of pearl Trowel design 
book mark  £20 - £30

663 White metal Chatelaine with dog clip and 
tassle terminals weight 16.0 grams £20 - £40

 

 
 

664 Sovereign holder in silver and hallmarked 
Birmingham 1904 £30 - £40

665 Silver Bon Bon Dish tests as 0.800 silver 
weight 4 oz £25 - £40

666 Two Cut glass Posy vases with 
hallmarked Silver collars  £20 - £30

667 French ? Silver Hallmarked beaker / 
drinking cup. Engraved "Nadine" approx 
weight 101g £30 - £35

668 Ladies silver compact by Garrard & Co. 
London, hallmarked Birmingham 1963 £30 - £40

669 Italian .925 silver, small round box with 
applied sculptural relief of fruit and 
foliage to lid, d.42mm, 35.6g, by Giovanni 
Raspini 20thC. £20 - £30

 
670 Samson Mordan & Co. Propelling pencil 

non functioning on a hanging ring £20 - £30

 
671 Small Silver hanging case Chester 

hallmarked containing a Stanhope 
depicting The Great Wheel Blackpool £10 - £20
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672 Silver rimmed teardrop decanter with cut 
glass body. original stopper and standing 
39.5 cm makers marks rubbed  £20 - £25

673 Silver Christening Set of Spoon and 
Pusher. Hallmarked Birmingham 1946. 
Boxed. £25 - £30

674 Silver Sovereign holder by William Neale, 
Hallmarked Chester 1896 £30 - £40

675 Mixed lot of Silver items comprising small 
Tankard, 2 bangles, curb bracelet, Heart 
pendant £30 - £40

676 Two, three footed Silver Sea Shell shaped 
Salts hallmarked Birmingham 1899 £20 - £40

677 Silver cigarette case of rectangular form, 
hallmarked Birmingham 1933, engine 
turned decoration and "T.P.A June 15th 
1934" in centre, approx 135g £35 - £40

678 Harrods, Three piece silver plated tea set, 
comprising tea pot, sugar bowl and cream 
jug. £30 - £40

 

 
 

679 Silver 3 legged Sugar Bowl marked 900 
weight 3.98oz £30 - £40

680 Silver Combined pin cushion and velvet 
lined box hallmarked Birmingham 1901  £20 - £40

681 White metal (tests as Silver) cigarette box 
engraved with oriental garden scene with 
wooden liner weight 7.7 oz total £30 - £40

 
682 Silver Vesta case hallmarked Birmingham 

1904 £20 - £30

 
683 Silver cigarette case with engine turned 

decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1929 £20 - £30
 

684 Two Silver Sovereign Cases plus a small 
boot hook (3) £20 - £30

685 Silver cigarette case of rectangular curved 
form, hallmarked Chester 1908, engraved 
with foliate decoration with a monogram 
to centre with "17-4-10" underneath £25 - £30

686 Silver Velvet lined Oval Jewellery box 
Hallmark Birmingham 1918 H.Matthews £30 - £50

 

 
 

687 Quality Silver Cigar Case to hold 4 Cigars 
Hallmarked Birmingham 1901  £50 - £55

 
688 Silver round vinaigerette on a fitted 

belcher chain Hallmark London 1970 
weight 28 grams £25 - £40

 
689 Silver box of rectangular form, with a 

foliate and flower pattern. Hallmarked 
Chester 1912 by S. Blanckensee & Sons. 
Weight 82g £30 - £40

 

 
 

690 Buttons - large silver buttons (37mm) 
hallmarked Birmingham 1899. 24.1gms (2) £45 - £50

 
691 Two fitted Leather cases with Buttons and 

Studs in white metal £20 - £40

 
692 Silver hallmarked Walker & Hall Ladies 

purse and boxed white metal engraved 
Bangle  £20 - £40

 
693 Square Silver Snuff Box vendor states 

Dutch origin c1885 makers mark JK 
weight 0.96 oz £20 - £40
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694 Silver Snuff box with I H S on lid 
hallmarked Birmingham 1900 silversmith 
Harrison Fisher weight 2.10oz £30 - £50

695 Silver vinaigrette / pill box. Hallmarked 
Birmingham 1978 £20 - £40

696 Birmingham hallmarked silver-lidded cut 
glass box 77mm wide, 13.1g sterling by W. 
J. Myatt & Co. 1920. £30 - £50

 
697 Georg Jensen .925 Silver Pill box in its box 

of issue £30 - £50

 
698 British commemorative and Sports 

Medals (6): 2x uniface unmarked silver 
George VI Coronation 1937 in cases by 
Croydon & Sons of Ipswich, and 4x 
London Shipping Athletic Association 
medals 1930s in hallmarked silver, silver-
gilt (2) and one in bronze, all EF cased. £40 - £50

 

 
 

699 Silver wine coaster of circular form with a 
turned wood base, hallmarked London 
1961 £30 - £40

 
700 A set of 19th century white metal fish 

servers decorated with engraved foliate 
detail presented in thier original case. £30 - £40

 

 
 

701 Silver Cigarette case with art deco style 
guilloche black and white enamel lid 
(some minor damage to enamel) weight 
3.21 oz £30 - £50

702 Two White metal Chatelaines with dog 
clip and tassle terminals and fitted T Bars 
weight 39.3 grams £30 - £50

 

 
 

703 Silver Snuff box with polished Agate 
stone insert in lid hallmarked 
Birmingham 1799 silversmith W Lea & Co 
weight 1.71oz £30 - £50

704 George V Silver Cigarette Box of 
rectangular form, hallmarked 
Birmingham 1911 with the inside lined 
with wood, size approx 16cm x 8.5cm. £30 - £50

705 Cased set of Tea Spoons x6 and Tongs, 
hallmarked Sheffield 1915, weight 3½ozs 
(7) £45 - £50



 54

706 Silver cigaretter case, Hallmarked 
Birmingham 1934 by T & M Ltd £30 - £40

707 Set of six gilded white metal grapefuits 
spoons, markings rubbed but thought to 
be Russian in origin £30 - £40

708 London hallmarked silver-lidded cut 
glass jar 70mm tall, 14.6g sterling by 
Charles May(?) 1916. £30 - £50

709 White metal Vesta, marked 810 along with 
other foreign silver marks £30 - £40

710 Seven Ethiopian Silver ? spoons, total 
weight approx 166g £40 - £50

 

 
 

711 A silver vesta case engraved with 
Buffoonery London Central 604 Wall 7983 
hallmarked Chester 1910 together with 
two silver MOP handled fruit knives £45 - £55

 
712 Collection of Five Victorian / Edwardian 

fish knives, all with silver hallmarked 
blades and mother of Pearl handles £40 - £50

 

 
 

713 Silver Cigarette Case of hinged 
rectangular form, the body with engine 
turned decoration and "H" in the top left 
corner, hallmarked Birmingham 1945 and 
inscribed inside "From Officers H.Q 5 Div, 
India". approx weight 5.3oz £40 - £50

 

 
 

714 Silver 3 legged Sugar Bowl marked 900 
weight 5.6oz £40 - £50

715 Silver propelling pencil by Samson 
Mordan engraved Fred Burnay,Treasury, 
Whitehall SW £30 - £40

716 Four piece silver plated tea set engraved 
in the regency style  £30 - £50

 

 
 

717 Victorian Silver cigar holder, hallmarked 
Birmingham 1878 and engraved "E.M.W 
from W.M.M 24.6.96" £30 - £50

718 Cased set of six Harrods silver coffee 
spoons, hallmarked Sheffield 1958 £30 - £50

 

 
 

719 Silver Royal Whist counters/tokens c1900 £75 - £100

 
End of Auction Day 1 
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The Fine Sale, Auction #128 
Day 2 : 8th October 2015: 

 
 

Page Order of Sale (10.00am)    Lot Nos. 
   

56 Clocks 720 - 747 
60 Oriental Works of Art 748 - 831 
71 Ceramics 832 - 930 
80 Works of Art & Objet de Vertu 931 - 1056 
91 Toys & Models 1057 - 1082 
93 Pens 1083 - 1091 
94 Pictures 1092 - 1152 

100 Maps 1153 - 1164 
101 Miniatures 1165 - 1185 
103 Books, Autographs & Ephemera 1186 - 1278 
109 Scientific & Musical Instruments 1279 - 1303 
112 Furniture 1304 - 1313 
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Day 2 : Clocks 10.00am 
 

 
 

720 19th Century French Striking mantle clock 
in a gilded bronze case, circa 1830 by 
Samuel Allport £150 - £200

 

 
 

721 Tiffany Bracket clock with a westminster 
chime, movement by seth Thomas and in 
an oustanding polished burr wood case. £150 - £250

 
 

722 Large American made bracket clock 
retailled by Thomas Adams of Cannon 
Street London 1917 with a three hole 
westminster chime moivement £150 - £200

723 Silver cased travel clock, hallmarked 
Birmingham 1920 £40 - £50

 
724 Brass framed five glass carriage clock with 

black Roman numerals on a white face 
Approx height 11cm (not including 
handle) £40 - £50

 

 
 

725 19th Century Black Forest Cuckoo Bracket 
Clock. Carved with Birds either side of a 
nest and with a twin bellows movement 
striking on gong. Standing 43 cm high £150 - £250
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726 Two clocks, one being a french mantle 
clock with applied chinoiserie decoration, 
the second being a baby ben travel alarm £60 - £80

 
727 19th century Dutch School, Oil on oak 

panel, study of the SULA sailing barge on 
a river bank with town to the background 
62 x 47 cm intialled bottom left V.D.W £80 - £100

 

 
 

728 20th century Brass Carriage Clock by 
Mappin and Webb, standing 12cm with 
the face marked mappin and webb and 
surrounded by roman numerals £60 - £80

 

 
 

729 Early 20th century Brass Skeleton Clock 
with a four weighted pendulum and 
undere a glass dome. Enamel face and 
steel hands, standing 32 cm high in total £80 - £120

 
 

730 French Five glass gilt brass carriage clock 
with repeater, the white face with black 
Arabic numerals over a subsidiary alarm 
dial. Height approx 20cm, comes with key £100 - £150

 

731 Large job lot of clocks of several different 
types including slate, wooden mantle etc £40 - £60

 

 
 

732 Edwardian inlaid clock of teardrop shape 
with a gilt centre and inlaid star paterae £50 - £70
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733 Brass carriage clock by Mappin and Webb, 
in original morroco leather case £100 - £150

 

 
 

734 Early 19th century cottage longcase clock 
with enamel painted dial depicting a 
hunting scene. Two brass eagle finials. £150 - £200

735 Large Victorian slate mantle clock with 
marble pediements and a white enamel 
dial. French movement. £40 - £50

 
 

736 Five glass brass carriage clock with black 
Roman numerals on a white face approx 
height not including handle 11cm (key 
included)  £50 - £80

 
737 Smiths Enfield Wall Clock in painted 

enamel case £25 - £30
 

 
 

738 Early 20th century brass carriage clock 
with gilt chapter ring and archetectural 
styling. Inscription to the front To Dr 
Albert Edwards FRCCO by St Marys 
Kensington 1915 £120 - £150



 59

 
 

739 19th century mantle clock decorated in the 
classical manner with columns and 
extensive gilding around a steel dial with 
roman numerals. The veneer being 
partridge wood inlaid with swags. 
Movement being marked Vologne so 
likely Japy Freres and striking on a bell. 
Standing 62 cm and supplied with 
pendulaum and key. £180 - £220

 

 
 

740 American wall clock of architectural form 
with pendulum and key included.  £40 - £60

 
741 Miniature brass carriage clock stamped 

DH france complete with key £30 - £40

 
 

742 A walnut veneered early 20th century 
mantle clock with an eight day movement 
striking on a gong. Lion mask handles to 
either side and a gilt surround to the face. 
47 cm high £60 - £80

743 Five glass brass carriage clock with black 
Arabic numerals on a white face approx 
height not including handle 11cm £30 - £50

744 Lyons cakes advertising clock circa 1960 £50 - £70
 

 
 

745 Victorian station wall clock with fusee 
movement, plain dial and roman 
numerals  £150 - £250

746 Two 19th century clocks one in brass 
striking on a gong 34cm high and an 
alabaster ovoid shaped one with a 
swinging boy pendulum at 23.5 £100 - £120

747 Brass framed five glass carriage clock with 
black Roman numerals on a white face 
"Castrell South Kensington" Approx 
height 10.5cm (not including handle) with 
original carrying case £60 - £80
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Oriental Works of Art 
 

 
 

748 Chinese Cloisonne Vase standing 18cm 
and decorated with butterflies and 
blossom. Dating to the late 19th early 20th 
century £40 - £60

 

 
 

749 19th century Chinese wall vase in 
turquoise glaze of a sleeping buddha 
moulded in the kang xi style  £40 - £60

 

 
 

750 Early 20th century Japanese satsuma vase 
with a six character mark to the base and 
depicting geisha against a plae ground 
with blue and gilt decoration  £40 - £60

 
 

751 Miniature Chinese porcelain bottle vase 
decorated in the canton style with birds 
and flowers. 10 cm high £30 - £40

 

 
 

752 19th century Japanese Cloisonne Charger 
depicting a bird amongst foliage £30 - £40

753 Early 20th century Chinese cloisonne on 
brass casket 11cm across and decorated 
with famille rose £25 - £30

754 18th Century Chinese bronze candlestick 
as a dog of fo standing 8cm £15 - £20

 

 
 

755 Chinese / Japanese unmarked silver Salt, 
attractive, with glass centre, silver weight 
30.8 gms, 25mm high £40 - £45
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756 Nieve white metal casting of a horse, 
various Chinese hardstone carvings, 
indian brass cigarette box, Indian 
elephant carriage, a carved rock crystal 
turtle and three porcelain horses £50 - £60

 

 
 

757 Rare 19th century Ivory Dragon Train 
made up of four dragons in ascending 
order all chasing the flaming pearl and 
mounted on a wooden stand £60 - £80

758 Pair of Japanese brass miniature vases 
decorated with carp overlaid in copper.  £20 - £30

759 Chinese soapstone vase carved with 
flowers and berries  £30 - £40

 

 
 

760 Chinese Porcelain Bowl. Mid 20th century 
with million flowers. 24.5 cm across. Gilt 
enhanced edge's. £30 - £40

761 Chinese wooden table box with brass 
fitments and padlock. Lined with blue 
silk. 30 cm wide £30 - £50

762 18th century Chinese Porcelain Jesuit 
ware sparrow beak jug with monochrome 
foliate decoration £25 - £30

763 18th Century Chinese plate with an 
enamelled greek key border and a central 
scroll motif along with a 19th century 
underglaze blue bowl £25 - £30

764 Japanese watercolour picture on silk with 
gilt bamboo effect frame £20 - £30

765 Mid 20th century japanese collage with 
birds on a bough, entirely made from 
feathers signed £20 - £25

 

 
 

766 Chinese ivory model of a junk and another 
ivory carving £30 - £40

 

 
 

767 Exquisitely decorated early 20th century 
Japanese vase highlighted in gilt and 
painted with dragons marked noritake to 
the base £40 - £60
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768 A collection of late 19th early 20th century 
chinese underglaze blue export tea ware 
some with four character marks £30 - £40

769 Oriental porcelain including four conical 
rice bowls lidded ginger jar a small teapot 
and two tea bowls £20 - £30

 

 
 

770 Four Chinese hardstone eggs including a 
jade example circa 1900, all with extensive 
graining and patterns. The largest being 
7.5 cm in total length £40 - £60

 

 
 

771 Exquisitly carved and painted Chinese 
figure of a seated man under a glass dome, 
on a wooden stand £250 - £350

 
 

772 Stunning 19th century Chinese carved 
celadon jade box on carved wooden stand 
measuring 12.3 cm across £40 - £60

 

 
 

773 Chinese Kangxi period soup bowl 
decorated in underglaze blue in the fence 
pattern AF £40 - £60

774 Wooden Chinese box with inset jade disk 
silk lined interior and padlock £15 - £25

775 Early 20th Century fine quality Chinese 
Cloisnnene bowl decorated with a dragon 
chasing the flaming pearl £100 - £150

 

 
 

776 Chinese 19th century cylinder vase 
decorated in underglaze blue and iron 
oxide rim and four character signature  £40 - £50
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777 Two Meiji period Japanese Ivory 
Okimono of a Seated Buddha and a Basket 
Maker £40 - £60

778 Chinese boxed set of Tea Spoons, all 
marked, weight 3ozs (6) £60 - £65

 

 
 

779 19th Century Chinese Canton Decorated 
Lidded Vase decorated with court scenes £30 - £50

 

 
 

780 Exquisite pair of hand painted Japanese 
Noritake candlesticks with extensive gilt 
embellishments £40 - £60

781 Chinese silver spoons, all marked. Weight 
2 ozs (5) £40 - £45

 

 
 

782 Early 20th century Chinese Cloisonne
plate decorated with lotus flowers in 
presentation box £40 - £60

 

 
 

783 19th Century Chinese underglaze blue 
plate with crackleglaze finish £40 - £60

 

 
 

784 Chinese miniature silver Temple Bell, 38.7 
gms, two maker marks to stand £60 - £65
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785 Song dynasty Chinese bowl with early 
biscuit grey celadon glaze £120 - £150

 

 
 

786 19th century carved Ivory Japanese 
fisherman. Mounted on an ebonised 
stand. £40 - £60

787 Exquisite heavily carved and pierced 
Chinese MOP shell with a man astride a 
water buffalo dating from the late 19th 
century  £50 - £60

 

 
 

788 19th century Japanese vase with a tapered 
neck and frilled edge. Decorated with 
flowers and a figure in a garden. Three 
chracter mark and 29 cm high £40 - £60

 

 
 

789 19th century Mahoghany writing slope 
with brass fitments and green baize. 
Inkwell and keys included £40 - £50

 

 
 

790 Large early 19th century Chinese 
porcelain floor vase decorated in a canton 
famille rose pattern with dragons and 
flowers and extensive gilding. Later 
converted to a lamp, standing 60 cm £120 - £160
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791 19th century chinese bronze censer, 
patinated bronze surface with two looped 
handles and standing on three squat feet. 
Four character mark to base £150 - £200

 
 
 

 
 

792 Early 19th century Japanese charger with 
fluted rim and decorated with a bonsai 
tree in a jardinaire. Imari with extensive 
gilding it measures 35.7 cm across £60 - £80

 
 
 

 
 

793 Japanese figure of a man fishing carved in 
ivory with the rod being a quill £100 - £120

 
 

794 18th century Chinese provencial ginger 
jar, decorated with a river scene in 
underglaze blue 16cm high £50 - £70

 

 
 

795 Pair of 19th century Chinese trumpet 
vases with lotus decoration and four 
character marks 15 cm high £50 - £70

 

 
 

796 Rare Qing dynasty Chinese bronze censer 
with lion mask handles and four character 
marks to base. 11cm  £350 - £450
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797 19th century Chinese Cinnabar laquer 
Koro, extensively carved with greek key 
decoration and fish. The handles moulded 
as dragons. Standing on a wooden 
standing 23 cm £400 - £500

 

 
 

798 Crackle glaze 19th century Chinese 
porcelain ginger jar decorated in 
underglaze blue with boys at play and 
signed with a four character mark 
standing 21cm  £60 - £80

799 18th century Chinese porcelain bowl, 
decorated in the imari pallette with 
painted storks and heightened in gilt. £30 - £50

 

 
 

800 Stunning 19th century Chinese export 
Ivory box with push button catch and 
white metal monogram 11.5 cm long £60 - £90

 
 

801 Chinese silver Tumblers with large 
dragon design, both marked 'WH90'. 
Weight 150 gms, approx 11cm tall. (2) £300 - £350

 
 
 

 
 

802 Early 19th century Japanese Octagonal 
shaped Bronze footed bowl decorated 
with flowers and vines. stands 10.5 cm 
tall.  £80 - £100

 
 
 

 
 

803 Chinese Ivory circular box depicting a 
dragon chasing the flamimng pearl £50 - £80
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804 Qianlong period famille jaune porcelain 
bowl of very high quality. Six character 
mark and symbolic roundells. 15cm 
diameter £80 - £100

 

 
 

805 18th century Chinese Rose Quartz carving 
of bird on a rock, presented on its original 
intricately carved rosewood stand 12 cm £60 - £70

 

 
 

806 18th century Chinese provencial ginger jar 
decorated with a river scene in underglaze 
blue and 17 cm high £55 - £75

 
 

807 A pair of large Japanese bronze vases 
standing 46 cm decorated with a greek 
key border and extremely intricate 
dragons £100 - £120

 

 
 

808 Chinese brass oval dish standing on four 
feet and mounted with two dragons 
hanging over either side. Six character 
Xuande to the base 17 cm across £150 - £200

 

 
 

809 18th century Chinese porcelain charger 
decorated with a central floral roundal 
and imari decoration. Hawthorn to the 
underside and measuring 34 cm across £80 - £120
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810 Large 19th century Chinese porcelain vase 
underglaze blue decorated and with a 
period celadon glaze standing 43 cm high, 
handles shaped as kylin. £100 - £120

 

 
 

811 19th century Japanese bottle vase 
depicting birds and foliage, original 
stopper and marks to base. 35 cm high £60 - £80

 
 

812 Chinese silver spirit cup, with geometric 
and floral decoration, maker marked to 
base, 37mm high, 31 grams £140 - £160

 

 
 

813 19th Century chinese bronze censer with 
pierced lid in a knotted design. Character 
marks to the underside £150 - £170

 

 
 

814 A pair of Nanking Cargo blue and white 
tea bowls and saucers decorated with tea 
pavillions on rocky outcrops. Bearing 
labels for Christies Nanking Cargo 
Auction. Presented in fitted box. £140 - £180
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815 Box of 23 early 20th century billiard balls 
(possibly ivory?) contained in original 
wooden box with triangle etc £150 - £250

 

 
 

816 19th century Chinese export boxwood crib 
board of very high quality with ivory 
inlays and extensive carving. £110 - £150

 

 
 

817 A pair of republic period chinese 
porcelain baluster vases with script and 
figural decoration flanked by lion mask 
handles. Each standing 43 cm high. £250 - £350

 
 

 
 

818 Chinese republic period vase painted with 
figures in a scenic setting.. Marked to the 
base with a four character mark. Standing 
28 cm high £60 - £90

 

 
 

819 Large early 19th century Chinese Brass 
and Champleve enamelled Jardinaire 
with engraved decoration but missing its 
base. Stands 32 cm high £200 - £300
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820 19th century Chinese bronze champleve 
vase of archaic design 30 cm high and 
with lion mask handles.  £100 - £150

 

 
 

821 Chinese silver Cup with dragon handle, 
well decorated, maker marked to base, 
48mm high, 70 gms £120 - £140

822 Chinese Cloisonne Bowl decorated with 
lotus blooms very high quality £50 - £70

 

 
 

823 Pair of Chinese Qianlong period early 
18th porcelain soup plates decorated with 
family scenes £150 - £200

 
824 Early 20th century Japanese Satsuma 

coffee set. Six coffee cans, cream jug and 
coffee pot. Decorated with typical 
landscapes and heightened in gilt. £60 - £80

 

 
 

825 Early 19th century Japanese Imari dish 
with crimped side and extensive gilt detail 
31 cm across £50 - £60

 
826 Collection of Chinese ceramics including 

18th century saucer dish, canton teapot, 
ginger jars etc £25 - £30

 

 
 

827 19th century Chinese Terracotta Yi-Xing 
Tea Pot decorated with bamboo leaves 
and text to the side. Character marks to 
the base and underside of lid. 8.5 cm high £60 - £90
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828 18th century qianlong period chinese 
porcelain platter. Decorated with fruit and 
floral sprays in underglaze blue. 36 cm 
across £140 - £160

 

 
 

829 18th Century Qianlong period dished 
plate decorated with figures £80 - £120

 

 
 

830 20th century chinese porcelain baluster 
vase, earlier six character mark to base, 
decorated with extensivly with blossom 
27cm high £60 - £90

831 Pair of Japanese pottery vases, having 
Greek Key designed rims, the ovoid 
bodies moulded with dragons, unmarked, 
each 30cm high, (2) £30 - £40

Ceramics 
 

832 Two very early Foley trios and an 
addiional plate as well as two very fine 
early belleek type duos £30 - £40

 

 
 

833 Sevres hand painted porcelain figure of a 
lady, Has a novelty hole in its base 
allowing a view up her skirt of her legs. 
Hand painted Sevres mark to the base £80 - £100

 

834 Pair of 1920's Royal Doulton Flamingo 
Pattern comports  £30 - £50

 

835 Pair of 19th century porcelain nodders as 
clowns both with damage but rare design £20 - £25

 

 
 

836 A Doulton Lambeth commemorative jug 
for Lord Nelson circa 1902 and decorated 
by PA standing 20 cm high with raised 
and tubelined decoration £90 - £120
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837 Five early 20th century Russian Porcelain 
figures. £200 - £300

838 Twenty seven pieces of soviet era 
porcelain made predomininently by 
Lomonosov some commissioned for 
london zoo. £100 - £120

 

 
 

839 Meissen Figure of a soldier standing , 
approx 8cm high £80 - £100

 

 
 

840 Shelley Princess pattern tea set 
comprising of six cups six saucers a cream 
jug and sugar bowl. £80 - £120

 
841 Five boxes of various antique tiles 

including full and part sets for fire 
surrounds £80 - £120

 
 

842 19th century Meissen "Tea for two" set 
with teapot, milk jug and sugar bowl 
presented with two cups and saucers on a 
porcelain tray. All pieces marked. £150 - £200

 

 
 

843 A Royal Doulton "Dickens" series ware 
plate, a 19th century Wessel leaf shaped 
dish, a masons ironstone imari jug with 
chinoriserie decoration and two great war 
creamware pieces £40 - £60

 

 
 

844 Continental porcelain of a boy pushing a 
barrow of broken large eggs. £80 - £100
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845 Volkstedt porcelain figure of a young man 
holding grapes , approx 11.5cm high £80 - £100

846 Ridgways "Agra" dinner service, 54 pieces 
to include 12 saucers/ tea cups, Teapot & 
Stand, sugar bowl, milk jug, six egg cups 
with stand, two large plates, eleven tea 
plates, butter dish etc. £60 - £80

 

 
 

847 Early 20th century Chinese Terracotta Yi-
Xing Teapot decorated with enamelled 
blossom. Character marks to the 
underside and underside of lid. 7 cm high £60 - £90

 

 
 

848 Crown Ducal Jug and Bowl set decorated 
with tubelining in the manner of Charlotte 
Rhead. Rose, Pink and Grey around a 
central flroal motif against a cream 
ground 32 cm across £90 - £150

 
 

849 A rare pair of 18th century Delft Flower 
Bricks decorated in a tin glaze and 
underglaze blue with flowers in an urn. 
Each approx 17 cm wide. £200 - £400

850 Beswick Worthington`s Pale Ale 
Advertising Jug in form of a Mayor 
"Behind Every Great Man" approx 23cm 
tall £25 - £30

851 Ten west german Goebels figurines of 
various sizes and shapes.  £40 - £60

 

 
 

852 Doulton lambeth pottery jardinaire
decorated with flowers and leaves against 
a blue / brown ground decorated by 
Minnie Webb and intailled underneath. 19 
cm high £80 - £100

 

 
 

853 Very finely decorated Royal Worcester 
Bowl with mark for 1916 in shape 2377 in 
yellow with extremely fine enamelling 
and in perfect condition £90 - £120
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854 Six pieces of early 20th century Crown 
Ducal Blush Ivory porcelain, including 
two pairs of vases, a larger vase decorated 
with birds and a rose bowl. £100 - £120

855 Clarice cliff "viscaria" pattern pin tray 
marked to the base and with no damage 
or repairs £30 - £40

 

 
 

856 Pair of exquisite Mintons minature vases 
decorated in rose pink with extensive 
gilding. Stamped to the base and in 
mperfect condition 15cm high £120 - £150

 

 
 

857 Pair of parian ware table baskets 
decorated with vines and fruit. Green 
paint on a white ground. £50 - £70

 
858 39 pieces of an Art Deco tea set by 

Grindley of england and decorated with 
four coloured flowers £50 - £70

 
 

859 Four Royal Crown Derby dinner plates 
and a bowl in the Old Imari Pattern. The 
plates being 27 cm across and the bowl  £120 - £140

 

 
 

860 Slipware plate with floral pattern, marked 
to the bottom BUA? very interesting  £50 - £60

861 Alfred B Pearce 39 Ludgate Hill, London 
blue and white service (approx 29 pieces) £30 - £40

 

 
 

862 A pair of "Govancraft" of Glasgow 
Scottish Art Deco bowls decorated with a 
sponge technique and highlighted in gilt, 
each 23 cm across £40 - £70

 
 

863 Doulton Lambeth tubelined decorated 
miniature ewer signed with the intials EM 
and dated 1879 £50 - £70
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864 Five german 19th century Potschappel of 
saxony porcelain figures of cherubs 
marked to the underneath with an N 
under a crown each approx 13 cm  £80 - £100

 

 
 

865 Early 19th century Porcelain Panel of a 
Lady in a bonnet and marked to the 
reverse J Rose & Co Coalport July 1822.  £100 - £150

866 Crescent china bowl featuring birds £20 - £30

867 Arcadian Ware, Florentine, etc, Stoke on 
Trent - large collection of different pieces 
(approx 62) £60 - £65

 

 
 

868 A pair of samson of paris porcelain Bocage 
figurines in the form of a young lady and 
a boy standing on rocaille bases. Each 
standing 27cm high £60 - £80

 
 

869 19th century Bohemian Majolica Vase by 
Wilhelm Schiller and sons standing 36 cm. 
AF but a rare and beautiful item. £50 - £70

870 A Queen Victoria empress of India cream 
jug for the 1887 jubilee and a Queen 
Victoria diamond jubilee 1897 plate £20 - £30

871 A collection of Victorian and later toby 
jugs approx 20 items £80 - £100

 

 
 

872 Royal Worcester miniature vase 
decorated with a pheasant and date marks 
for 1902 and a G for George Johnson 
standing 13 cm £50 - £70

 
873 Victorian cream jug with baluster body, 

London 1884, maker Edward Hutton, 9cm 
high, 3.3oz £50 - £60

 
874 An underglaze blue decorated Chinese 

Porcelain Teapot of squat form and 
matching milk jug. aRice pattern 
throughout, together with a tea cup and 
three ceramic spoons. £40 - £60
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875 Radford floral decorated vase of ovoid 
shape and standing 25 cm high signed E 
Radford, together with a wheatshealf 
decorated victorian jug with gilt 
decoration standing 25 cm £50 - £70

 

 
 

876 Three 18th century Chinese Porcelain 
Plates. The first being Kangxi Imari and 
gilt decorated, the others being Qianlong 
and famille rose decorated. £120 - £150

 

 
 

877 set of five Josiah Wedgwood ceramic tiles 
with a hunting theme each mounted 
within a wooden frame £150 - £200

 
 

878 Moorcroft floral pattern bowl stamped 
and signed w moorcroft to base £50 - £70

 

 
 

879 A miniature Royal Doulton china figure of 
Polly Peachum (M21). £60 - £70

 

 
 

880 18th Century Derby oval serving dish in 
an imari palette, extensively gilded with 
very little rubbing. Derby marks to the 
base for circa 1800 £80 - £100

 
 

881 Tubelined moorcroft vase in the 
pommegranete pattern signed and 
stamped £55 - £65
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882 A mid 19th century creamware jug to 
commemorate the visit of The prince of 
wales to Ireland with a monochrome 
depiction and the monniker God bless the 
Queen and Erin Go Bragh (Ireland 
forever) standing 16cm tall £50 - £70

 

 
 

883 A Copeland Parian figure Impressed `P 
Mac Dowell RA, Sculp 1869, Ceramic and 
Crystal Palace Art Union`, approx 34cm 
high £40 - £60

884 Five pieces of wedgwood jasperware 
including a rare colourway £30 - £40

885 Wedgwood Jasperware ware butter dish 
with classical scenes to the exterior and 
silver plated base and lid £20 - £40

886 The musky parakeet Van diemans land 
painted on a plate (Tasmania) £20 - £40

887 Burleigh Ware `Sally in our Alley` 
character jug £20 - £25

 

 
 

888 Fred Archer, an octagonal pottery plate by 
Wallis Gimson, printed in black with a 
named and inscribed portrait £50 - £80

889 Early 20th century Indian Tree Jug 
marked to the base H J Wood staffordshire 
and standing 23 cm high £30 - £50

 

 
 

890 18th Century Lowestoft blue and white 
jug, the baluster body with blue floral 
decoration and scroll handle, 13cm high £50 - £60

891 A vintage beswick egg container shaped 
as a hen on a basket 19 cm across £30 - £40

 

 
 

892 Volkstedt porcelain figure of a cherub 
sculpturing, height approx 14.5cm £50 - £60

893 Four bisque porcelain hummell figurines 
in various conditions £25 - £35

 
 

894 Two 19th century Chinese bisque 
porcelain figurines of a seated scholar and 
an old man £40 - £60

895 Three Royal Doulton Figurines "Leading 
Lady", Autumn Breezes" & Cookie £30 - £50
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896 Pair of victorian china fairings "I am off for 
a long journey" and "I am off with him". 
Both approx 27 cm high £40 - £50

897 Early 20th century wedgwood coffee cans 
and matching saucers. 12 cans and 19 
saucers. All in white with gilt handles and 
marked to the underside. £60 - £80

 

 
 

898 1930's Art Deco Crown Ducal large jug 
with oak leaf decoration by Charlotte 
Rhead. Standing 25 cm high.  £50 - £80

899 Ceramic Art Co Ltd Stoke on Trent 
attractive service inc plates, tea pot, jug, 
cups etc, in pink green & blue, Victorian 
era (National Trust Collection Ref 
824708.5) (approx 40 pieces) a/f £40 - £50

900 Three graduated parian ware jugs in a 
duck egg blue and decorated in the 
classical taste. Stamped to the base Tall 
and Son with typical victorian registration 
mark £40 - £60

 

 
 

901 Volkstedt porcelain figure of a woman 
standing pouring into a cup, approx 
11.5cm high £50 - £60

902 Two ceramic dogs one by lomonosov 
USSR and Dulovo USSR standing 16 and 
19cm respectively £30 - £50

 
 

903 Masons Bowl with chinoiserie decoration, 
hexagonal in shape and marked to the 
base Masons patent ironstone 12cm in 
height £40 - £60

904 Beswick figure of a Horse approx 21cm 
high £30 - £40

905 Three Royal Doulton figures of Sweet 
Anne, Winston Churchill and one other 
unamed. £50 - £60

 

 
 

906 Volkstedt porcelain figure of a cherub 
painting, height approx 14.5cm, AF as 
heavily restored £50 - £60

 

 
 

907 Three Royal Doulton Toby jugs, all "John 
Barleycorn old lad" types. Various sizes £40 - £50

908 Doulton Lambeth Tankard "Bitter must be 
the cup that a smile will not sweeten" £20 - £30
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909 Nine pieces of early 19th century china 
including a mintonms trio, 3 ironstone 
soup bowls and a bowl marked James 
Green, St Pauls London. £40 - £60

910 Moorcroft pin dish with floral design  £20 - £30

911 Regency period slops bowl decorated in 
gilt and orange  £25 - £25

912 Large Job lot of ceramics including 
oriental and european  £40 - £60

 

 
 

913 Early Victorian handpainted teapot stand 
decorated with a floral and butterfly 
design mouned in a mahogany frame and 
on bun feet £30 - £40

914 Two continental porcelain figures of a 
man and a woman  £15 - £25

915 Late Victorian Staffordshire castle 
ornament standing 22cm high £15 - £20

916 A collection of 1930's Art Deco ceramics 
including a shelley plate two pieces of 
clarice cliff, a carlton ware dish in original 
box and a rare early carltonware ashtray 
with 3 wise monkeys £30 - £40

917 Dresden Porcelain vase with scenes of 
courting couples and marked to base. 
Stands 33 cm high £20 - £25

 

 
 

918 Large pastle Jug and bowl with a raised 
floral pattern by beswick standing 32cm 
tall £40 - £60

 
 

919 19th century Limoges porcelain trinket 
box with gilt fitments signed to the base 
and inscribed. £30 - £40

920 Mixed lot of Silver/White metal topped 
Scent bottles/vases and hair brush (14 
pieces)  £40 - £60

 

 
 

921 An early 20th century Ruskin vase of 
square form, decorated with drip glaze 
and with impressed Ruskin mark to the 
base £60 - £80

922 Clarice Cliff Chestnut pattern fruit bowl 
from the bizarre range, no cracks or chips £70 - £90

923 Continental porcelain figurine of a girl 
picking flowers stamped to the base £20 - £25

 

 
 

924 Circular Troika Vase marked to the base 
with Troika Cornwall by Sue Lowe as the 
decorators name who was based in 
Newlyn in 1976-77 standing 16.5 cm  £60 - £80
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925 Three Crown Derby (Pattern 1128) bowls 
of various shapes £25 - £30

926 Royal Doulton 1930's Sea Shanty jug 
decorated with verses to three sides £30 - £35

927 Royal Doulton figure Janet number 1537 
in original condition £25 - £30

928 Two continental porcelain figural groups 
of 18th century couples dancing standing 
12 cm high £20 - £25

 

 
 

929 Full set of Five Natwest piggies all in 
original undamaged condition £60 - £80

930 Japanese Satsuma vase and bowl set  £30 - £40

 
 

Works of Art & Objet de Vertu 
 

931 Carte de Visite - mixed range of early 
types incl Ipswich and Winchester 
photographers (qty) £30 - £40

 

 
 

932 Large Mdina marbled glass goblet 
standing 19cm high. Etched to the base 
Mdina 1979 £40 - £60

933 Irish old carved dark wood club/shalali, 
with three leaf clover design (approx 24 
cm) £40 - £50

 

 
 

934 9ct Gold Seal carved with helmeted 
Roman figure weight 15 grams  £60 - £90

935 Three tangerine glass 1930's lampshades 
for torchere's £30 - £40

 

 
 

936 A brass figure of napolean standing arms 
folded atop a plinth mounted on a marble 
stand that in turn is supported by clawed 
feet and surrounded by a chain and pillars 
34 cm £40 - £60

 

 
 

937 Cheeky Devil brass car mascot, once 
owned by a military man from India 
during the 1940's £40 - £50
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938 1930's Art Deco Sowerby pressed glass 
centrepiece in the form of a figurine. 
Orange-pinky hue. Good order £20 - £40

 

 
 

939 Tortoise shell cigar case with a gold floral 
pattern £60 - £80

940 Dunhill Tinder Pistol Lighter shaped as a 
flintlock  £15 - £25

 

 
 

941 18th century apple shaped tea caddy 
shaped from fruitwood and lined in silver 
paper with an ivory escutcheon. Stands 
10cm to top of finial. £80 - £100

 

 
 

942 Assortment of black forest carved wooden 
bears  £100 - £120

943 Five pieces of early 20th century carnival 
glassware in two colourways including a 
pedestal bowl and milk jug. £30 - £50

 

 
 

944 Brass Measures - set of 8 brass barrels 
Gallon down to ¼ Gill. Manufactured by 
W & T Avery L'd Birm'm, housed in fitted 
wooden case, with set of glass lids (heavy) 
Buyer collects £60 - £80

945 A pair of 19th century Roman Catholic 
alter crosses, one with original hanging 
and two later beadwork hangings. In 
pieces for assembly / repair £70 - £90

 

 
 

946 Large bronze plaque mounted on oak 
panel, Signed by the Sculpture AUGUST 
MAILLARD and dated 1923. Mailard was 
born 1864 Paris. Trained at the school of 
Fine Arts in Paris in the studio of 
Alexandre Falguiere. Subsequently, he 
became professor at the School of Fine 
Arts. He produced numerous busts and 
memorials of personalities, as well as 
medal and commemorative works for 
French towns, and he exhibited at the 
Salon of French Artists Society in 1885, at 
the Winter Fair in 1942, 1943 and 1944. He 
died during the fighting of the Liberation 
in 1944, hit by a stray bullet while he was 
on the threshold of his house Neuilly-sur-
Seine. £100 - £150
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947 Regency period pocket watch stand in the 
form of a bath. Made from a mother of 
pearl shell with gilt metal work on a green 
marble base  £60 - £90

948 An Art Deco design 1930's biscuit box by 
Rowntrees of York with unusual 
decoration. £20 - £30

949 Two pairs of 19th century brass 
candlesticks one being 23 cm high and 
fitted with ejectors and the other being 
minature at 9.5 cm tall. £30 - £50

 

 
 

950 Early 20th century shopfitting cloisonne 
lidded jar. Marked to the underside 
Fabiennen Jouvin Paris. Standing 19cm. £60 - £80

951 A mixed lot of small boxes including a 
pietra dura and mauchline ware 
littlehampton example together with a 
snuff and creamware lidded box £40 - £60

 
 

952 Crocodile cigar case with silver mount, 
hallmarked London 1883 £50 - £80

 

 
 

953 Sylvain Kinsburger 19th century spelter 
figure of Nelson standing in full uniform 
holding a telescope and resting against a 
tree trunk. 38 cm high £80 - £100

 

 
 

954 Glass - small Cordial ? Glasses - coloured 
pinkish and white Twist Stems (one chip 
on base) (2) £80 - £100

 
955 Salford Borough Council Jubilee Year 

1887 Medal H/M Birmingham 1886 slight 
enamel damage £50 - £80
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956 Queen Victoria 1837 - 1887 Jubilee, a large 
copper plaque (R'd 65479) mounted on 
wooden plinth. A quality piece £40 - £45

 

 
 

957 19th century bronze deskstand in the form 
of three bulls heads mounted on three 
cloven hooves £50 - £80

 

 
 

958 Unusual mid 19th century Bear Shaped 
Black Glass Russian Vodka bottle with 
silver fitments. Hallmarked with British 
hall marks for London and William 
Moulson (date rubbed) the collar is 
engraved Moscow and the stopper as a 
globe. £150 - £200

959 Pair of Victorian copper hunting horns 
with silvered brass mouth pieces and 
brass fittings. Each 25 cm across £50 - £70

960 18th century Pewter Ale Jug with hinged 
lid along with a tankard, a smaller 
tankard, a measure, a pewter and glass 
flask, a pewter pig vesta and a pepper 
shaker. The jug standing 28 cm tall. £60 - £80

 

 
 

961 Reindeer hide rug in clean condition no 
losses.  £50 - £70

 

 
 

962 Exquisite 19th Century Anglo Indian 
Sewing box carved in sandlewood with 
extensive ivory decoration  £150 - £200

 

 
 

963 Large wooden block with inset copper as 
a printing stamp. "The Highest award for 
bleached cottons Paris 1878 Calcutta 1881-
1883" £40 - £60
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964 Whitefriars Bark design green glass vase £20 - £40
 

 
 

965 Two Meerschaum pipes in original 
morrocco leather cases and an art deco 
cigarette holder nalso in leather case. £30 - £50

966 Australian items - 1) commemorative 
Boomerang 'Exhibition Bldg, Melbourne'. 
2) Duck Bill Platypus silver brooch with 
Australian silver marks (2) £45 - £50

967 An inlaid crib board and storage box circa 
1900 in mahogany and boxwood inlay. 28 
cm across £30 - £40

968 Mauchline Ware egg shaped pin and 
cotton holder depicting Ventnor I.O.W.  £15 - £30

 

 
 

969 An 18th century copper coffee pot, Seven 
miniature brass candles of various sizes, a 
brass swan and an brass and treen cannon £90 - £120

970 Mary Gregory style enamel glass, to 
include two vases and two jugs, tallest 
32cm, (4) £30 - £50

 

 
 

971 Camden New Jersey Line 4.4.0 America 
1880 mixed media framed collage made 
from all clock parts and plumbing parts 
with information verso. £120 - £150

972 Plate depicting centenary of the primative 
methodist church £30 - £50

 

 
 

973 Large Royal Dux Bohemian Centrepiece, 
modelled as a mother and two young 
children holding a shell form bowl. Stands 
43 cm and presented on a wooden plinth. 
Red seal marked royal dux bohemia and 
impressed number 1573 £200 - £250

 

 
 

974 A pair of graduated 18th century treen 
string holders, circular in design with a 
thread and central hole in the lids. A st 
bernard dog carved in treen and a wooden 
bowl and candlestick. £40 - £60

 

 
 

975 French 'Yacht Club de France' silver-gilt 
d.68mm medallion 'Navigation de 
Plaisance' £50 - £80
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976 Regency period copper Samovar with 
brass handles and tap. standing 33 cm 
high Marked B & Co to the base £80 - £100

977 Box of tobacciana related items including 
wills, ashtrays, vesters, ronsons table 
lighter etc £40 - £60

978 Tangerine coloured Sowerby pressed 
glass vase in an art deco style £20 - £40

979 A box of vintage motoring memorabilia 
including various parts, cans, badges etc £50 - £70

 

 
 

980 Biba Outfit (circa 1972) complete with 
several folders of ephemera and bottles all 
owned by an ex Biba employee. Includes 
items not on public sale £150 - £200

 

 
 

981 Regency period burr walnut sarcophagus 
form tea caddy with three compartments. 
30 cm wide and 15 cm high. £90 - £110

982 Empress of Ireland In Memorium piece. 
The ship was sunk in the St Lawrence 
River 29/5/1914 with a loss of over 1000 
lives. Unusual lot. Sold a/f £20 - £25

 

 
 

983 19th century Campaign type gentlemans 
writing slope, mahogany with brass 
inlays, hidden drawers and one inkwell 
measures 50 x 26 x 16 cm £40 - £50

984 Three pieces of pewter including a stein £20 - £30
 

 
 

985 Three piece cranberry glass cruet set with 
floral design £40 - £60

986 20th century butterfly tray being a 
mahogany tray with inlaid herringbone 
decoration and a collage made entirely 
from butterfly wings  £20 - £25

987 Treen Rewindable tape Measure with 
winding handle £15 - £25

 

 
 

988 A Victorian Copper Kettle on stand with 
burner, ceramic handles and ornate 
scrolled decoration. Standing 37 cm high. £100 - £120
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989 Boars Tooth Walking Stick with a Horse 
Measuring stick (2) No Reserve (Buyer 
collects) a/f £20 - £25

 

 
 

990 Two Victorian black horn handled 
umbrellas with silver collars and a further 
converted to a walking stick. £50 - £80

991 Smokenalia - a very unusual Sword stand 
ash tray, with archers head stand £40 - £50

992 A collection of mauchline and fern ware 
from various locations £70 - £100

993 Seals - various old types (6) £40 - £45
 

 
 

994 Early 20th century Top Hat in original box 
retailled by D.M Dunlop of Edinburgh. 
Inside circumference 56 cm £40 - £60

 

 
 

995 Early walking stick made from animal 
vertebrae with horn rings and bone ? 
handle (34 inches tall) £40 - £50

996 Glass - 18th century Plain Wine Glass 
(chip in bowl) £15 - £20

 

 
 

997 Early 20th century Anglo Indian Copper 
Jardinaire decorated with script and 
animals standing 24.5cm £40 - £60

998 Carved east african figure brought back 
from mozambique circa 1920 £10 - £15

999 Austrian Meerschum pipe in the shape of 
a ladies head. Fitted case included £10 - £15

1000 Set of sovereign & half sovereign scales by 
Simmons in its original box £30 - £40

1001 Four 18th century Pewter Plates including 
one by Samuel Duncumb and another by 
Gottlieb £30 - £40

1002 Mixed lot of antique pipes including one 
with silver collar, one Irish bog oak and 
two in burr woodTwo candle snuffers £20 - £25

1003 1930's desktop stand of a greyhound on an 
alabaster base, the dog being made of 
spelter £20 - £25

1004 Collection of various brass snuff boxes / 
chewing tobacco boxes / brass vesta 
covers, various types and ages inc WW1 
and earlier. Nice lot (23) £40 - £50

1005 Marble plaque depicting classical figure 
surrounded by cherubs, with signature to 
top left 'Francois Duquesnoy, Paris 1892', 
contained in gilt wood frame, 27cm wide 
x 55cm high inc. frame £40 - £60

 

 
 

1006 Sovereign holder in 9ct gold and 
hallmarked Chester 1901, weight approx 
15g £120 - £150

 
1007 Glass - Baluster 18th century Air Twist -

large Wine Glass (chip in bowl) £25 - £25

 
1008 Two Bamboo walking sticks one with 

hallmarked collar, the other with a antler 
handle and integral horse measuring ruler 
marked in hands. £30 - £50

 

 
 

1009 19th century exquisitely carved 
ceremonial bread platter from the Ukraine £100 - £150
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1010 Early 19th century spinning carousel for 
the card game "Pope " in outstanding 
condition with handpainted decoration. £80 - £120

1011 Large air twist glass, with bell shaped 
bowl and double air twist, 21.5cm high £50 - £60

1012 Large job lot of silver plated wares 
including 19th and 20th century examples £40 - £60

1013 17th century Eastern European Orthodox 
Tryptych Icon painted on three wooden 
Panels. Depicting Mary and Jesus flanked 
by two saints. Measuring 34 x 30 cm £400 - £600

1014 Rare 1920's beaded and fringed 
lampshade with all fittings £30 - £40

 

 
 

1015 Sarcophagus shaped regency period tea 
caddy of large proportions, complete with 
both inserts and a mixing bowl. Good 
patina and veneer, measures 37 cm across £100 - £150

 

 
 

1016 Set of three heavy brass early 19th century 
measures of a quart, a pint and a half pint £30 - £40

 
 

1017 Miners lamp 'The protector lamp and 
lighting company by Eccles number 3557. 
Standing 24 cm high £50 - £80

 

 
 

1018 Art Deco period Car Mascot depicting as 
a downhill skier. Chromium plated and 15 
cm high.  £40 - £60

1019 Glass - 18th century Cordial Glass, 
chipped £20 - £25

 

 
 

1020 Art Nouveau enamelled twin handled 
copper vase of squat form circa 1900. Blue 
flambe style enamelling from the base and 
standing 12cm high. £40 - £60
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1021 A 19th century corkscrew by dowler made 
of brass with a bone handle. The screw 
itself being snapped. Another by Heeley 
and sons £20 - £40

1022 Glass - 18th century Bucket Bowl Glass 
with Air Twist Stem (small wine) chipped £30 - £35

1023 Bronze knife handle with helmeted bust of 
Mars. Roman 3rd Century AD, Found in 
the area of Epping Forest. Approx. 5cm £25 - £30

 

 
 

1024 Lalique perfume bottle with a bird as a 
stopper. marked Nina Ricci lalique France 
to the base £40 - £60

1025 Yellow metal Retracting pencil and watch 
key set with Turquoise and Amethyst 
stones £20 - £30

1026 Set of Brass Sovereign/Half sovereign 
balance scales £15 - £25

1027 Pair of murano glass ornammental dishes 
circa 1970 decorated in blues and greens £20 - £30

 

 
 

1028 19th Century Pacific Islands club, in soft 
wood, geometric carved decoration, 56cm 
long £75 - £100

 

 
 

1029 An 18th century burr wood bowl and a 
rustic inkwell dating from the same 
period £40 - £50

 
 

1030 19th century ladies necessaire in purple 
velvet with gilt threadwork. Fitted out 
inside with six original implements. 
Stands 8.3 cm high £40 - £60

1031 Mixed lot of mauchline ware pin cushion, 
silver plated book shape vesta, ebony 
snuff box and bone figure  £40 - £50

1032 Early 19th century horn beaker embossed 
with Stafford House (large georgian 
house on crag path aldeburgh) £10 - £15

 

 
 

1033 Large Victorian taxidermy arrangement 
of Birds of Paradise under a glass dome on 
a rotating wooden base 60 cm £250 - £350
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1034 Large Masonic medal in yellow metal 
(tests as 18ct) to Brother Miles Mills by the 
Unity Lodge 1887 weight 30.9 grams  £400 - £500

1035 Collection of WW1 period Belgium lace £50 - £60
 

 
 

1036 18th century Diaorama of a three masted 
clipper presented in an oak case £600 - £800

1037 Arabic dagger Brooch and safety chain 
(tests as 18ct) bought in Sharjah weight 
8.5grams £160 - £180

 

 
 

1038 A 19th century brass and coloured hard 
stone incense burner, shaped as a head 
with a gaping mouth. Stood on three claw 
feet. Ornately cast and 19cm high £80 - £120

1039 Fine quailty silver and enamel vanity case, 
the Japanese style enamel case enclosing a 
mirror and compartments, import marks, 
8cm long £100 - £120

 

 
 

1040 18th century Sheraton type Tea Caddy 
with inlaid paterae shell design and an 
unusual elongated rhomboid shape 11.5 
cm high £90 - £110

1041 Collection of 1930's glass lampshades 
including cranberry and vaseline glass 
examples £60 - £80

1042 19th century Imperial Russian Palak box 
decorated with a winter village scene and 
signed bottom left £30 - £35

1043 Victorian Oak Tantalus / Games 
compendium, size 37cm wide, 39cm high 
& 27cm deep £200 - £250

 

 
 

1044 Extremely heavy 18th century Russian 
Bell metal Mortar stamped to the base 
with a 3 0 and decorated to the banding 
with a floral border £100 - £150

 

 
 

1045 Greyhound Head gents walking stick, 
well detailed design, an early piece 
attached to a more modern cane. (AF) £100 - £120
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1046 Tortoiseshell and bone vizagapatem type 
box, claw feet and key included £50 - £70

 

 
 

1047 19th century Bronze horse mounted on a 
plinth in a trotting position. Stands 38 cm 
high £100 - £120

 

 
 

1048 Roman/Saxon flying bird brooch with red 
enamel, no pin, with an animal headed, 
interlaced decorated, strapend, with a 
pipe tamper, the top of which is man and 
woman in an erotic pose, heads turned out 
looking at the viewer and 2 others [5] £80 - £90

 

1049 Large Victorian glass display dome of 
circular form standing approx 77cm £50 - £80

 

1050 Enameled Coin Brooch: GB William IV 
Halfcrown 1834, pin on obverse, reverse 
enameled in 6 colours (some scratches) £30 - £40

1051 Roman Catholic Missal, Missale 
Romanum dating early 19th century and 
bound in black leather. Large at 29 x 23 cm £30 - £40

 

 
 

1052 George I Shilling dated 1723 gilded and 
housed in a yellow metal brooch mount £30 - £50

 
1053 Cylindrical Lighter and hanging ring by 

Cartier London £25 - £50
 

 
 

1054 Arts and crafts hammered copper 
centerpiece with glass liner  £70 - £90

 

 
 

1055 Circular Russian Palacka box signed along 
the bottom edge  £120 - £180

 
1056 Pen knife in fully hallmarked 9ct Gold, 

marked JTC 9 .375 Birm 1931. £40 - £45
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Toys & Models 
 

1057 Jetex jet propelled racing car (yellow) in 
original box £20 - £25

 

 
 

1058 Edwardian bisque headed doll with a 
wooden body, dressed in period clothes £45 - £75

 
1059 Four boxed Dinky/Corgi, Purdeys TR7, 

Corvette Stingray no.337, London Taxi & 
Commando Jeep no 612 £50 - £60

 
1060 A collection of early 20th century stuffed 

toys including a rare long nose mickey 
mouse, an early yogi bear and teddy bears £60 - £80

 

 
 

1061 A rare 1973 boxed handmade Bronte doll 
by liberty of london. Untouched and 
unopened £60 - £80

 
1062 Two Wells-Brimtoy vintage tin plate toys 

in boxes, wonderjet and a truck. Together 
with a Marx sparking warship also boxed. £50 - £70

 
 

1063 Boxed Corgi toy 350 "Thunderbird" 
Guided Missile with the navy blue 
assembly trolley, the pale green rocket 
with red plastic nose £50 - £70

1064 Triang Minic tinplate clockwork car in 
green and in original box £30 - £40

 

 
 

1065 The Clock man" early 20th century tin 
plate figure of clockmaker with small 
clock in the front and standing 39cm on a 
burr walnut base £90 - £120

1066 Selection of military based Dinky and lone 
star vehicles  £20 - £30
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1067 Boxed Corgi toy model 261 James Bond 
Aston Martin DB5, complete with internal 
display mount and Top Secret letter £150 - £200

 

 
 

1068 Tri-ang Minic searchlight lorry, in orignal 
box. £50 - £60

1069 Boxed Dinky - No.354, Pink Panther, with 
flywheel drive, pull rack rod & instruction 
sheet.  £30 - £40

1070 Three 19th century minature porcelain 
dolls dressed in knitted garments £30 - £40

1071 Playing Cards - incl 1931 Worshipful 
Company of Makers of Playing Cards 
with special crested case, 1977 Queens 
Silver Jubilee, Snap An Amusing Round 
Game by Thos De La Rue, Bunhill 
London. Etienne et Joseph De 
Montgolfier, and Imperial German pack 
(no case) by T O Weigel In Leipzig (5) £30 - £40

1072 Hornby Duplo Train with five various 
carriages £40 - £60

 

 
 

1073 Playing cards - (Dated 1923) an unusual 
pack commemorating the Construction 
and Opening of Panama Canal issued by 
the US Playing Card Co. An unusual set 
with each card illustrated incl 
Construction, Battleships USS Arizona, 
Tennessee, Delaware, etc. Few cards with 
damage. a/f £30 - £40

1074 Five 1950's and 60's childrens dolls  £20 - £40

1075 Schuco Examico 4001 tinplate clockwork 
car, red with dark red seats £30 - £40

 

 
 

1076 Vintage hand made matryoska set of 
nesting dolls, seven in total signed and 
with inscription. Standing 21.5 cm tall and 
highlighted in silver. Together with a 
handpainted Palekh box signed to the 
underside. £60 - £80

1077 Teddy bear approx 34cm high marked on 
feet "Made Exclusively for HARRODS" by 
Merrythought £30 - £40

 

 
 

1078 Dinky Supertoys - BBC TV Roving Eye 
vehicle no. 968 in its original box £50 - £80

1079 19th century cast iron money box "The 
young nigger bank" extensive patination
and wear the two section main body held 
together with a single bolt. £30 - £50

1080 Carved wooden box with a full set of 
bone/wood dominos £15 - £25

 

 
 

1081 A boxed Dinky Lady Penelope Fab 1 Car, 
No 100 £60 - £80

1082 Schuco Examico 4001 tinplate clockwork 
car, cream with red seats £30 - £40
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Pens 
 

1083 Twenty Five assorted pens includes, 
Parker, Conway Stewart etc. £50 - £80

 
1084 Collection of twelve fountain pens £30 - £50

 

 
 

1085 Parker Pen set in original box, including 
Parker Duofold fountain pen, and Parker 
No 3 pencil. With a boxed Parker Pencil 
(3) £40 - £45

 
 

 
 

1086 Watermans silver plated fountain pen 
with 18k Gold nib (1) £30 - £40

 
 

 
 

1087 Quantity of mixed pens includes better 
types £80 - £100

 
 
 

 
 

1088 Tiffany & Co, sterling silver pencil £30 - £50

 
 

 
 

1089 Six vintage pens including a boxed parker 
51 and a boxed conway stuart.  £60 - £80

 
 

1090 Mixed lot of pens includes Swan/Conway 
Stewart/Sheaffer/Parker etc some with 
gold nibs £100 - £150

 
 

 
 

1091 Sheaffer Pen set in original case, including 
Fountain Pen, and matching ball point 
pen, both with gold plated mounts. Nice 
quality (2) £50 - £60
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Pictures 
 

1092 A pair of early prints behind curved 
smoked glass featuring regency garden 
scenes £25 - £35

1093 Three framed oil paintings by Les Parson 
of children playing in fields £80 - £100

 

 
 

1094 L. Van Staaten, 1836 – 1909. Mounted and 
framed watercolour depicting Dutch 
canal scene, signed l.r, unframed h.39.5cm 
x w.59cm. £150 - £200

 

 
 

1095 L. Van Staaten, 1836 – 1909. Mounted and 
framed watercolour depicting Dutch 
canal scene, signed l.r, unframed h.35cm x 
w.53cm £150 - £200

 

 
 

1096 Large 19th century oil on canvas of a rural 
scene dated 1885 and indistinctly signed 
within a gilt frame £120 - £160

 
 

1097 Three Stevengraphs, "The present time", 
"The Struggle" & The Good old days" all 
framed £120 - £150

 

 
 

1098 After Albert Ludovici, early 20th century 
set of four framed Coaching prints. 'On 
The Road To Dingley Dell', The Election 
At Eatanswill', 'David Copperfield On His 
Way To School', and 'Mr Pecksniff Leaves 
For London'. Each 55.5cm wide x 42cm 
high, attractively re framed, colours still 
very strong (4) £140 - £160

 

 
 

1099 Early 19th century Dutch school oil on 
canvas harbour scene with fishing boats 
landing on choppy waters. 51 x 40 cm 
visable canvas size £70 - £90

 
 

1100 Well painted late Victorian watercolour 
portrait of a young lady in a later gilt 
frame 25 x 20 cm  £25 - £35
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1101 Pair of framed Japanese coloured 
lithographs depicting interior and exterior 
scenes with script, unframed h.35cm x 
w.23cm.  £60 - £80

 

 
 

1102 Sir William Russell Flint artist signed 
print "essay in the picturesque" additional 
proof" stamped specimen £80 - £120

 

 
 

1103 E.W. Haslehust RBA RI, 1866 - 1949. 
Framed watercolour depicting riverside 
village, signed l.l., visible painting size 
h.34cm x w.51cm. £80 - £100

 
1104 A pair of 19th century etchings by 

Howard relating to Edinburgh, the castle 
and the national war memorial  £50 - £70

 
 

1105 Christina Savalas, c.1904 - 1988. Framed 
watercolour with biro depicting female 
nude with orange flowers, signed l.l., 
accompanied by a catalogue of the artists 
work signed by Telly Savalas. Visible 
picture size h.20cm x w.12cm.  £250 - £350

 

 
 

1106 Anna Airy, watercolour of still life with 
labels verso for royal institute and 
authenticated by richard scott  £150 - £200

 
 

1107 Charles Whymper, (1853-1941) Open 
lanscape with cattle, watercolour, 
monogram, 17.5cm x 27cm £50 - £80
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1108 Print by D Y Cameron entiled "The Hills 
of Chon"  £50 - £70

 

 
 

1109 Local interest, early 20th century oil on 
canvas of a cottage on martlesham hill, 
W.S Pierpoint £30 - £50

1110 Thomas Rowlandson, a set of Six Doctor 
Syntax etchings, comprising "Syntax 
Preaching", plate 24; "Doctor Syntax, 
Meditatin on the Tomb Stones", plate 10; 
"Dr Syntax Sketching the lake", plate 16, 
"Doctor Syntax Losing his way", plate 2, 
"Doctor Syntax Reading his tour", plate 23 
& "Doctor Syntax Setting out on his tour 
to the lakes", plate 1. Drawn and etched by 
Rowlandson, published Jan 1819 at R. 
Ackermann's Repository of Arts, 101, 
Strand. All in glass frames £50 - £60

 

 
 

1111 Miniature alphabetical sampler in wool 
on cloth, named Laura 1853 in a period 
ebony and gilt frame £40 - £60

 
 

1112 Beatrice d'este by Leonardo de Vinci 
extremely fine quality hand coloured 
engraving  £40 - £60

 

 
 

1113 V. Labriola, in the manner of Alberto da
Veiga Guignard. Framed oil painting 
depicting small riverside village with 
religious buildings, signed ll, h.47 x w.66 
cm, unframed h.46 x w.65cm £50 - £80

 

 
 

1114 An early coloured engraving of the royal 
dockyard deptford and an early 
photograph of a 3 masted clipper £60 - £80
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1115 Three prints depicting the era of Elizabeth 
I, approx. 14'' x 18'' published by 
R.Bowyer of Pall Mall, 1805-6, with a ditto 
but Alfred the Great, 1795 [one without 
glass] together with three prints of ladies, 
[two titled], these c.1780-1830, 7'' x 9'', [7] £50 - £80

 

 
 

1116 Giles OBE 1916-1995 mounted and framed 
pen and ink cartoon, description on 
mount reads 'The original cartoon used by 
Giles for the Daily Express 22nd 
November 1955 based on the arrival of 
Father Christmas at Smiths Suitall 46-48 
Buttermarket, Ipswich'. Signed l.r. The 
cartoon was gifted to Smith Suital by the 
artist and is accompanied by a copy of the 
Daily Express cartoon , also signed by 
Giles, and photos of the event. Framed. 
Cartoon size 28x53cm 

A.R.R.
£900 - £1000

 

 
 

1117 Oil on board, lake with twin mountains in 
the background, beached rowing boat in 
foreground, size 12'' x 9'', in gesso and 
moulded composition frame, gilt £50 - £80

 

 
 

1118 Two German numbered edition prints one 
framed and behind glass one unframed 
and in relief. Dated 1967 and 75 by the 
same artist £50 - £70

 
 

1119 Sir William Russell Flint "In my Studio" 
1880-1969 Artist Signed Limited Edition 
Lithograph colour print signed by the 
artist with a fine art trade stamp. £250 - £350

 

 
 

1120 Chinese scroll painting depicting figures 
traversing a ravine. signed by Tang Yan. 
Measures 130 cm in total length. £80 - £120

 

 
 

1121 "The North America" Artist signed print 
by Montegue Dawson £60 - £90

 

 
 

1122 18th century oil on canvas of a man 
warming himself by a brazier, unframed 
and unsigned. £120 - £150
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1123 Pink feet in the green marshes" Artist 
Signed print by Sir Peter Scott RA £100 - £120

1124 Two small cottage oils on board signed H 
Burton  £10 - £20

1125 19th century watercolour of a road 
crossing dated 1894 and indistinctly 
signed £30 - £40

1126 Five framed watercolours depicting Lake 
District landscapes. Visible picture size 
h.12cm x w.16.5cm. £20 - £25

 

 
 

1127 Framed and mounted Japanese colour 
lithograph depicting a man with a bundle 
on his back, unframed h.35cm x w.23.5cm. £40 - £60

 
1128 19th century print of the last supper 

enhanced with gilt and housed within a 
gilded frame £40 - £60

 
1129 Framed oil painting depicting a woman 

collecting flowers, unframed h.50cm x 
w.75cm £30 - £40

1130 Russian Pictures, Drawn with Pen & 
Pencil, by Thomas Mitchell C.B published 
in 1889. Green cloth with gilt 
enhancements, comprehensively 
illustrated. £60 - £90

 

 
 

1131 A period etching of "Willows in the Stour 
Valley" Dedham by Ernest Foster £40 - £60

1132 A large watercolour of a river scene by RA 
Mackenzie after Squirell dated 1954 £40 - £60

 

 
 

1133 Three 19th century hand coloured marine 
engravings of whitby, ramsgate and a 
hulk at portsmouth £60 - £80

 

 
 

1134 Ceri Richards (1903 - 1971) Pastel on 
paper, circa 1970, Study for the Mural for 
the school of music and drama Cardiff 
University, authenticated by Frances 
Richards, image size 37cm x 29cm £150 - £250
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1135 Large early Oil on Canvas of a three 
masted frigate W.H Spencer Hughes 
16/10/03 in an ornate period gilt frame. 
74 by 62 cm  £200 - £300

1136 Large job lot of paintings and prints from 
various artists and eras £40 - £60

 

 
 

1137 Two Victorian needlework samplers, both 
by Mary Grace Thorne from Martinhoe in 
Devon £50 - £100

1138 Watercolour picture of East African 
profile picture £10 - £20

1139 Large Pears print of bubbles holding a 
kitten in a maple frame £40 - £60

1140 Watercolour of HMS Iron Duke in birds 
eye maple frame signed HS Clarke RN 
College 76 £30 - £50

1141 English school early victorian painted 
silhouette of a lady heightened in gilt and 
displayed within a gilt border and 
ebonised frame £15 - £25

1142 Print by John Nash "The Cornfield"  £40 - £60

1143 Original lithograph 'Greensmith's Derby 
Dog Biscuits' card advertising poster, 
'Manufactory Hilton Mills Near Derby', 
by R. Allen & Son Ltd., Nottingham, 
60.5cm wide x 48cm high £30 - £50

1144 A Longmore, two watercolour studies, the 
first, a landscape study of woodland, the 
second, of a country lane with houses to 
the left, both signed to bottom right and 
dated 1927, each 45cm wide x 40cm high, 
(2) £20 - £30

 
 

1145 Nautical watercolour signed Dugdale of 
Tantallon Castle, Firth of Forth, Dec 20th 
1872 £60 - £80

1146 J.W. Humby, framed oil painting 
depicting rural cottage with figures, dated 
1903, signed l.r., visible picture size 
h.21.5cm x w.32cm.  £30 - £50

1147 Rather Nieve early 19th century Portrait 
on Canvas of a young lady in a rustic 
frame  £15 - £25

1148 Two Framed watercolours (approx 
10”x8.5” and approx 12”x8.5”) both 
unsigned but attributed to Sergeant 
Robert Briggs who was taken POW 
during WW2. Together with his book and 
photo ‘A Funny Kind of War’ £20 - £25

1149 A quantity (17) of watercolours & prints 
mostly landscapes in gilt frames various 
sizes but matching frames. £20 - £40

1150 E.Handley-Read 1870-1935 pair of framed 
charcoal and water-colour prints 'Behind 
The Firing Line', and 'On The Road To 
Loos'. WW1 interest. Unframed 24.5cm x 
34.5cm (2) £20 - £25

1151 Eighteen framed prints by John Leech £30 - £40
 

 
 

1152 Mourning Portrait of a lady circa 1860 
finely painted and depicted in a lace 
shawl. Mounted in a brass frame. £50 - £75
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Maps 
 

1153 The Countie of Westmorland and Kendale 
the chief towne, hand coloured map 
marked John Speed 1743 Anne 56 x 43 cm £25 - £30

 

 
 

1154 Early 19th century Map Sampler depicting 
the British Isles in a period oval frame and 
embroidered with a foliate border £150 - £180

1155 Mounted, glazed and in an ebonized 
frame a map of Suffolk by Eman Bowen, 
Geographer to His Majesty, frame size 
approx. 2' 5" by 3' £80 - £120

 

 
 

1156 Framed map of Hampshire by Rob 
Morden, coloured. Visible size h.37cm x 
42.5cm.  £60 - £80

 

1157 Map, Imperial Assemblage "Delhi" 1st 
January 1877, general map showing 
posistions of the camps. dated at the 
bottom November 1876 £40 - £60

 

1158 Hand coloured map "The north riding of 
yorkshire" marked R .Morden 1688 James 
II £15 - £20

 
 

1159 Hand coloured map of Britain and France, 
in french marked Chatecain and 1672 
Charles II £30 - £40

1160 Exquisite hand coloured map of Artesia in 
latin and marked to the reverse 1620 P 
Kearius and measuring 52 x 42 cm £25 - £30

1161 A new and accurate description of all the 
roads in England and Wales 5th edition by 
Patterson 1781 £40 - £60

 

 
 

1162 19th century hand coloured and engraved 
map depicting the west riding of 
yorkshire featuring wakefield school £20 - £40

1163 Large hand coloured map showing part of 
Lancashire marked Emanuel Bowen 1760 
George III £20 - £25

 

 
 

1164 Framed map of Leicestershire by Rob 
Morden. Size h.37.5cm x w.43.5.  £40 - £60
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Miniatures 
 

1165 Georgian monochrome portrait miniature 
of a gentleman housed in a ebonised 
frame £15 - £25

1166 Mid 19th century colour miniature of a 
gentleman housed within typical 
ebonised frame £15 - £25

1167 Miniature 1828 watercolour of Esther 
Penkett, M Edwards, St Thomas Church 
16th May 24th April 1823. In an acorn 
frame. £25 - £35

 

 
 

1168 Fine 19th century French portrait 
miniature in oil of a lady with a catholic 
priest doll mounted within a brown 
wooden frame £30 - £40

1169 19th century french miniature of a lady in 
a bonnet mounted in a brass frame  £20 - £30

 

 
 

1170 Extremely fine period portrait miniature 
after Sam Cooper. Script to the reverse 
reads Historical Portrait Commonwealth 
Sir W Dugdale literary chair B1605 D1686 
by Samuel Cooper eminent miniature 
painter £120 - £150

1171 18th century portrait miniature of
Henrietta Maria of France copy of ealier 
by Van Dyck £25 - £35

1172 Georgian Silhouette miniature of a lady 
heightened in gilt within a ebonised frame 
entitled verso Mrs H Jowett in 1817 £15 - £25

1173 Likely Irish Portrait miniature of a young 
gentleman possibly circle of C Robertson £50 - £75

 

 
 

1174 Large Victorian portrait miniature on 
Ivory of Marion Walpole dated 1897 in 
brass frame within green morrocco leather 
case £50 - £75

 
1175 Early Victorian Silhouette Miniaiture of a 

boy in an ebonised frame Aged 14 years 
1842 £15 - £25

 
1176 Late 19th century miniature portrait on 

ivory of a lady in hallmarked silver gilt 
frame. £50 - £75

 

 
 

1177 Extremely fine period portrait miniature 
after Sam Cooper. Script to the reverse 
reads B1609 D 1679 Historical Portrait 
Commonwealth Lady Elizabeth Dugdale, 
wife of Sir W Dugdale by the eminent 
Miniature Painter Samuel Cooper £120 - £150



 102

 
 

1178 Finely painted portrait miniature of 
Georgian gentleman sideways on within 
an ebonised frame £40 - £60

 
 

1179 Finely painted Miniature on Ivory, 
written on the back Historical Portrait 
Court of Charles 2nd "Lord Russell" b1641 
by Sam Cooper eminent Miniature Painter £120 - £150

 

 
 

1180 Regency period circa 1820 miniature 
watercolour and pen portrait of a 
gentleman in oval frame £30 - £40

1181 Regency period miniature portrait of a 
gentleman set within a pinchbeck frame 
and housed in a hinged fabric casing £25 - £35

 
1182 Early victorian portrait miniature on ivory 

of a young lady dressed in blue. Loosely 
presented in an ovak morrocco leather 
case. £25 - £35

 
1183 Regency period miniature on Ivory of 

Cesarine Vincent dated 1815 from the 
collection of Maurice Feuiller £100 - £125

 
 

 
 

1184 Extremely fine period portrait miniature 
after Sam Cooper. Script to the reverse 
reads Historical Portrait, court of Charles 
2nd Lady Russell, wife of lord Russell, 
born 1645 died1687, by Sam Cooper 
eminent miniature painter £120 - £150

 
 

 
 

1185 Well executed and fine quality regency 
period portrait miniature of a young lady 
circa 1835 mounted within a square ebony 
frame  £50 - £75
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Books, Autographs & Ephemera 
 

1186 The works of Joseph Hall Bishop of 
Norwich 1647 two volumes bound as one £80 - £120

 

 
 

1187 The description of Leicestershire by W 
Burton Esq complete with map and dated 
1777 £50 - £60

1188 Book HB The Great Pyramid, Its Divine 
Message by D.Davidson and 
H.Aldersmith, published by Williams & 
Norgate, London 1924, clean. £140 - £180

1189 Selection of Shooting & wildlife books to 
include, Instructions to Young Sportsmen 
in all that relates to Guns and Shooting 
third edition. London 1824, Game birds & 
wild fowl of Sweden & Norway 1867, 
Swiss Pictures Drawn with pen and 
pencil, letters to young shooters 3rd series. £50 - £80

 

 
 

1190 Cased King George V Indenture 1925, 
granting and assigning arms to Charles 
Honey Sanders, with two brass cased wax 
weights. 52.5cm x 38.5cm. Original case £70 - £75

 

 
 

1191 Autograph collection - an original lot 
housed in two albums collected during 
the 1930's and 1940's, signatures on letters, 
cut-outs and postcards. A super lot which 
needs viewing (2 albums) £240 - £260

1192 The old and new testament connected to 
the history of the Jews. Pt 2 Humphery 
Prideavx 1729 £20 - £30

1193 Typewritten copy of the Award of the 
Commissioners of East Bergholt 
Inclosure, dated 1st. Mat 1817, 154 pages 
annoted throughout in pencil, within a 
quality binding, black and green with gilt 
tooling, together with A Terrier to a 
Survey of the Parish of East Bergholt as 
taken, Anno 1731 by William Brasier again 
a copy, typewritten and annoted in pencil, 
plus photostats from other relevant 
works, again nicely bound in green with 
toolled gilt lettering [2] £40 - £50

 

 
 

1194 The Illustated London News, January to 
July 1863, HB but stained and damaged, 
contents generally clean together with a 
copy of The Times Newspaper of 
Thursday, November 7th. 1805, also with 
some damage [2] £60 - £80

 

 
 

1195 The Atlantic Telegraph by W.H. Russell, 
c.1869. Illustrated with colour 
lithographic prints by Robert Dudley, 
dedicated by special permission to HRH 
Albert Edward Prince of Wales. Published 
by Day & Son ltd. All pages loose from 
spine in book.  £80 - £120

 
1196 Two volumes The life of her most gracious 

majesty the queen published 1885 by 
Sarah Tytler £10 - £15
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1197 East Anglian themed HB books, The 
Vocabulary of East Anglia, an attempt to 
record the vulgar tongue of the twin sister 
counties of Norfolk and suffolk, Vol. I, by 
Rev. Robert Forby, London 1830 x 2 with 
Freston Tower by the Rev. R. Cobbold, 
Vol. II, London, 1850 and lastly, Royal 
Illustrated History of Eastern England, 
Civil, Military,Political and Ecclesiastical 
by A.D.Bayne, Vol. II, Great Yarmouth, no 
date, c.1850? showing their age, [4] £40 - £50

 

 
 

1198 18th century leather bound book missing 
title page but clearly about law and 
justice, The poetical works of Mrs Felicia 
Hemans bound in red gilt embossed red 
cloth. £30 - £40

 

 
 

1199 Book - The Spike Milligan Letters edited 
by Norma Farnes, hand signed in pen by 
Milligan £80 - £90

1200 A large collection of 19th century 
indentures some with wax seals. Some on 
vellum, all in very good order £40 - £50

1201 The Book of Common Prayer for the 
Church of Scotland printed by Robert 
Young Edinburgh 1637  £200 - £300

 

 
 

1202 Book - Laurence Olivier - Confessions of 
an Actor, hand signed in ink by Olivier £50 - £60

 

 
 

1203 Book, Frontier Patrols, A History of the 
British South Africa Police and other 
Rhodesian Forces by Col. Colin Harding. 
Printed in 1937 with original dust jacket £100 - £120

1204 Ephemera - box of various items including 
4x Crest Albums (one incl Wax Seals), 1x 
CDV Album (empty), various Victorian 
Scraps, Poetry and Academy items, 1x 
leather bound 'visitors book' dating to 
King George III (qty) £40 - £50

1205 A Book of the valuations of all the 
Ecclefiafticall Preferments in England and 
Wales published in 1680 £100 - £120

1206 Large Job lot of books including 
collectable and antiquarian £40 - £60

 
1207 Books HB, Familiar Garden Flowers by 

F.Edward Hulme and Shirley Hibberd, 
undated, Vol. III, coloured plates, ditto 
The Recess or A Tale of other Times by 
Sophia Lee, 1821, these generally clean, 
together with The Spectator, Volume VII, 
by Richard Steele, Dublin, 1735, front 
board loose, contents clean [3] £20 - £30

 

1208 Selection of 17th and 18th century 
indentures on vellum £40 - £60
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1209 A critical commentary upon the book of 
the wisdom of solomon being a 
continuation of Bishop Patrick and Mr 
Lowth 1744. leather bound £50 - £70

 

 
 

1210 The Analogy of Religion, Natural and 
Revealed, to the Constitution and Course 
of Nature. To which are added Two brief 
Dissertations: I. Of Personal Identity. II. Of 
the Nature of Virtue by Joseph Butler. 
London: Printed for James, John and Paul 
Knapton, 1740 £80 - £120

1211 Newspaper, Public Hue and Cry, Public 
Office, Bow Street, Covent Garden, No.73, 
dated Friday, May 30th. to Friday June 13, 
1777, with tax stamp at top right, an 
interesting article on Peter Weldon and 
Elizabeth Brooks 'on a violent suspicion of 
having feloniously and treasonably 
counterfeited the Silver Coin of the 
kingdom' £60 - £80

1212 Books relating to Harwich, HB Charters 
Granted to the Borough of Harwich, 
London, 1798 x 3 [one uncut, and one 
unbound] with The History and 
Antiquities of Harwich and Dovercourt in 
the County of Essex by Samuel Dale, 
London, 1732, exhibiting their age [4] £50 - £100

 

 
 

1213 Histoire Generale De La Medecine, De La 
Pharmacie, De L'art, Dentaire Et de L'art 
Veteraire. Docteur Laignel-Lavastine, 
Published in Paris by Albin Michel 
Editeur £80 - £100

 

1214 County of Essex HB books, Tendring 
Division, 1890, 1891 and 1906, contents 
clean binding worn/damaged [3] £40 - £60

1215 The Royal Atlas, 50 double page maps, 
original half morocco. Needs rebinding. 
Published edinburgh and london 1882 £100 - £120

1216 Halesworth ephemera including a 
quantity of early invoices to a local 
business man, Gales Almanack, Poster, etc 
etc (qty) Worth a look £40 - £50

 

 
 

1217 Collection of 1960's Music and Teen 
magazines including mostly being 
Fabulous Magazine with many relating to 
the beatles.  £50 - £70

1218 Book HB, spine missing, The Gentleman's 
Magazine and Historical Chronicle, 
Volume XXIV for the year 1754 by 
Sylvanus Urban, London, inside end 
boards damaged but exhibiting two 
previous owners signatures 'Abraham 
Riley' and 'Priscilla Wright', end papers 
missing and generally worn but contents 
clean £30 - £50

1219 Book HB, A Guide to the English Tongue, 
in two parts, London 1790 by The 
Rev.Thos. Dyche and signed by same, 
exhibiting some interesting graffiti and 
also signed 'Thos. Boyfield Sikes, April 
6th. 1792', also with a signed ticket 
'Stewart Oadby', generally contents clean £40 - £50

1220 History of the United States in three 
volumes by Edmund Ollier circa late 
1870s £30 - £50

 

 
 

1221 Book, Dr Livingstone "Life and 
Explorations" written in Welsh, with 
impressed leather cover and brass clasps, 
complete with the coloured plates £15 - £20
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1222 Leather bound book describing the wars. 
Printed 1694  £20 - £30

 

1223 19th century leather bound bible printed 
by George Eyre 1831 £20 - £30

 

1224 Very finely painted monochrome 
silhouette portrait of a lady circa 1817 
mounted in an acorn topped ebonised 
frame £40 - £60

 
1225 The history of Ireland from the eraliest 

period of the irish annals to the present 
time. Two volumes including engravings. 
1854 Bound in green half calf. £50 - £70

 
1226 Two 19th century carved West African 

figures one rather nievely carved the other 
of a lady carrying a pot on her head £20 - £30

 
1227 Numismatic HB books on English tokens, 

Kent's Valuation of British Coins and 
Tokens 1600-1912, Chichester, 1913 
[originally in the library of D.J.Crowther 
of New Bond Street, London], with The 
Silver Token Coinage, Mainly Issued 
between 1811 and 1812 by R. Dalton, 
Leamington Spa, 1922, both with clean 
contents, the latter in a quality binding [2] £50 - £70

 
1228 Early 20th Century copy of Bethlehem to 

Olivet, "Pictures by modern painters from 
the life of Christ" by J R Miller  £25 - £35

 
1229 Ephemera - mixed lot including photos, 

menus, theatre programmes, books, etc 
(qty) Worth a rummage ! £40 - £45

 

 
 

1230 King Charles the First An Historical 
Tragedy written in imitation of 
Shakespear as it is acted at the Lincolns-
Inn-Fields, Printed by J Watts 1737 £40 - £60

 
1231 Framlingham - small box of interesting 

mostly Framlingham related ephemera 
circa WW1 era and earlier (qty) £30 - £40

 
1232 Bishops Burnets History of the 

reformation in two volumes dated 1819 £20 - £30

 
 

1233 Book HB, Wild Flowers or Pastoral and 
Local Poetry by Robert Bloomfield, 
published London 1806 and signed thus 
by first owner bound with Volume II, The 
Banks of Wye again London 1811, both 
First Editions, superb later binding £40 - £60

1234 The whole duty of man laid down in a 
plain and familiar way, 1824 £20 - £30

 

 
 

1235 Giles interest - Giles Annual Number 3, 
with price, spine loose £30 - £40

1236 An (Hiftorical) Historical and Political 
Discourse of the Laws and Government of 
England, from the first times to the end of 
the reign of Queen Elizabeth. With a 
Vindication of the Antient way of 
Parliaments in England, Leather bound, 
dated 1739,  £25 - £30

 
1237 The Book of the horse by S Sidney New 

Edition. Cassell and Company 1893 £20 - £30
 

1238 Leather bound, Arabian nights 
entertainments: consisting of one 
thousand and one stories, told by the 
sultaness of the Indies, translated from the 
French of M.Galland, 1785 £30 - £40

 
1239 Large indenture dated 1870 to Hugh 

Baines Engineer of Normanton in the 
county of York togehther with large wax 
seal in original tin. Presented in green 
morroco leather case with accompanying 
copy of the Evening news 1881  £60 - £80
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1240 Victorian photograph album with 
working musical box, with a family bible, 
[cover detatched] of about the same 
period [2] £30 - £50

1241 His Majesty the King 1910-1935 published 
by associated newspapers 1936 £10 - £20

1242 Newtons, Messiah fifty exposity 
discourses. 1798 vol 2 £10 - £20

 
1243 John Fawcett, D.D, An Essay on Anger, 

fifth edition, 1822, 19.5cm high £25 - £30

 
1244 Contes Aux Enfans De France 1837 £10 - £20

 
1245 Philosophy in sport made science in 

earnest: being an attempt to illustrate the 
first principles of natural philosophy by 
the aid of popular toys and sports, in three 
volumes, 1831, 18cm high (3) £25 - £30

 
1246 A very fine quality Georgian Miniature by 

Charles Fairfax of Hannah Ellen Parker 
framed with a gilt enshrined ebony oval 
frame £50 - £75

 

 
 

1247 An interesting album of signed pre war 
photographs featuring stars of stage and 
screen. 40 in total, all black and white and 
all A5 or A6 size. £150 - £200

 

 
 

1248 Theatre Posters / playbills, a collection of 
20, various dates from 1796 - 1834. £150 - £200

 
1249 Early 20th century miniature of a vicar 

marked to reverse Alice James RMS 1911 
in period velvet backed brass frame £20 - £30

 
 

1250 Two framed early 20th century theatre 
posters.  £20 - £30

 
1251 Two volumes of "Pictures and Royal 

Portraits illustrative of English & Scottish 
History by Thomas Archer 1878 £10 - £15

 

 
 

1252 Three talking books, "The magic wood", 
The first Christmas morning" & "The 
Happy Prince". complete with records £60 - £80

 
 

1253 Suffolk ephemera relating to Halesworth, 
Bungay, Leiston, Harleston, Yoxford, 
Brundish, etc. An interesting from late 
Victorian to early GV (qty) Needs viewing £40 - £45

 
 

1254 Guinevere by Alfred Tennyson illustrated 
by Gustave Dore, Edward Moxon & Co. 
1867 £20 - £25

 
 

1255 Three crates of vintage and antique books 
including 40 observers books, a 19th 
century bible and Mollets Art and 
Archaelogy £30 - £40

 
 

1256 Suffolk Masonic ephemera mostly mid 
Victorian - an unusual lot (qty) £25 - £30
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1257 Book - The Royal Highway hand signed 
by Edwin Corle, plus a hand signed photo 
of Anna Neagle with signed note and 
studio letter £25 - £30

1258 71 original Book plates by Edward Dulac 
and Heath Robinson £30 - £50

1259 19th Century Waverly bible bound in calf 
with calfskin cover £10 - £20

1260 Rupert Annuals - 1946 with price tag, 1947 
with price tag, 1948 with price tag (3) a/f £25 - £30

1261 Books various inc Sixty Years a Queens Sir 
Herbert Maxwell, King Alberts Book, 
Punch issues 1st and Last Edition, etc etc 
plus an old album of stamps and a tin of 
loose stamps (qty) No Reserve (Buyer 
collects) £20 - £25

1262 The Holy Bible containing the old 
testament and the new. Large at 41 x 26 x 
10 Bound in leather and dated 1708 and 
complete with all folding maps. £120 - £160

1263 Southwold Railway ephemera - 
interesting original lot including letters 
from c1896 onwards, 1915 Time Table, 
plus other Railway ephemera (qty) £40 - £45

1264 The history of Ireland from the eraliest 
period of the irish annals to the present 
time. Two volumes including engravings. 
1854 Bound in green half calf. £50 - £70

1265 Giles Annuals - large collection including 
No 1 (with price tag, but repaired), No 3 
with price tag, plus several other earlies 
(approx 150 in total) Buyer collects £120 - £140

 

 
 

1266 Book - Life on Earth hand signed in ink by 
David Attenborough £20 - £25

1267 Two 19th century books Famous ships of 
the british navy and the life and times of 
queen victoria £20 - £30

1268 Autographs - Richard Nixon hand signed 
letter 28 November 1958 from the Office of 
the Vice President Washington 'Bear Mr 
Sangster, On behalf of Mrs Nixon, myself 
and the members of our party, I want to 
express our appreciation for your curtesy 
in driving us to the various functions 
scheduled during our visit to London. I 
realize the heavy itinerary made it 
necessary for you to work long hours and 
we are particularly grateful for your 
friendly co-operation. With every good 
wish, Sincerely Richard Nixon'. With 
original envelope and 'Nixons The One' 
pin badge.   (3) £50 - £60

1269 A collection of early comics with some 
dating back to the early 20th century 
including Robin Hood, Dick Turpin and 
Bullseye with wo early 20th century 
hardback childrens novels. £25 - £30

 

 
 

1270 Life of Gladstone in 3 volumes 1903, a 19th 
century leather bound King James bible 
and a copy of Demetrius the imposter £20 - £30

 

 
 

1271 A collection of 25 editions of the Picture 
Show magazine all dating from the 1920's £20 - £30

 

1272 Three boxes of documents dating from the 
16th Century through to the 19th Century, 
many still with the leaden wax seals and 
on vellum £1000 - £1500

 

1273 Utterance of the heart by Newton two 
volumes in calfskin 1793 £10 - £20
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1274 Books all HB, The Leisure Hour, Vol. X, 
1861, The Microscope by Jabez Hogg, 
1856, The Poetical Works of Robert Burns, 
1893, The Book of Days, Popular 
Antiquities in two volumes, 1881 [modern 
binding], The Army Pageant Held at 
Fulham Palace 1910, Irish-American 
History by John Canon O'Hanlon and one 
other [8] £30 - £40

1275 La Vie De N.S Jesus-Christ printed Paris 
1853 Leather bound with marbled boards 
measuring 36 x 29.5 cm £10 - £15

 

 
 

1276 Book - Leonard Rossiter The Lowest Form 
of Wit with cartoons by Honeysett, hand 
signed in ink by Rossiter £35 - £40

1277 Two volumes of Bensons Bible dated 1818 
and bound in Calf each with a frontispiece £20 - £40

1278 Arnaud Berquin, Planches Des Oeuvres 
De Berquin, with interesting engraved 
black and white plates, depicting Camel, 
Elephant, Tortoise, Ostrich, various 
figural engraved scenes etc., leather 
bound, 18cm high £30 - £40

Scientific & Musical Instruments 
 

1279 Pocket Barometer gilt cased with fitted 
leather case  £30 - £40

1280 Two vintage fly fishing reels by Gilfin and 
Alvery the latter being bakelite £30 - £40

 

 
 

1281 18th century Irish maritime navigational 
compass by Spear of 23 Capel street 
Dublin. Mahogany case with an engraved 
silvered dial within a brass ring £500 - £700

1282 A 1960's autoharp with instructions and in 
its original box £30 - £50

 

 
 

1283 Brass musical desk stand mounted with 
two pilgrims praying 14 cm across £100 - £150
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1284 Carter & Co. Fishing reel (approx 5 inches 
diameter) in its original case £100 - £120

 

 
 

1285 Late Victorian Homoepathic remedy 
travelling kit in green morocco leather. 
The interior fitted with glass vials. Box 
measures 14cm wide. £60 - £90

 

 
 

1286 Two vintage projectors and a vintage cine 
camera £50 - £60

1287 Victorian brass pump with associated 
brass amd ivory fittings within a fitted 
mahogany case. Possibly medical or 
veternarian in use. £20 - £40

 

 
 

1288 Wooden cased vintage twin panned 
Analytical Micro Balance by Oertling of 
england and measuring 47 cm high and 36 
cm wide. £150 - £200

 

 
 

1289 Early 20th century Surveyors Level by 
John Rabone and Sons retailed by Buck 
and Ryan of Euston Road London NW in 
original cardboard case £30 - £50

 
1290 Vintage Zenit-E USSR 35mm SLR camera 

with Helios-44 2/58 lense fitted. Complete 
with leather case and strap £25 - £35
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1291 Pietro piano accordian in fitted case £25 - £30
 

 
 

1292 E Leitz Wetzlar 19th brass microscope, 
two rotating lenses. 26 cm high.  £50 - £70

1293 Microscope by C Baker of London 39699 £40 - £50

1294 19th century Brass microscope by R & J 
Beck of London. Three rotating lenses. £50 - £70

1295 Collection of vintage Draughtsmans 
equipment including slide rules and a set 
of compasses in a fitted wooden box £50 - £60

1296 Orignal nightbus ticket machine like the 
one from the film Harry Potter and the 
prisoner of Azkaban. Cased with tickets. £50 - £70

 

 
 

1297 19th century concertina by C.Jones of 
commercial road east, rosewood fretwork 
and ivory buttons. In original morocco 
leather case. £80 - £100

1298 Three stacker boxes of various vintage 
cameras, lenses and other photography 
equipment £80 - £100

 

 
 

1299 Valve testing machine for steam engines £40 - £60
 

 
 

1300 Early 20th century German Violin marked 
Antonius Stradiuarius Cremonensis faciet 
et anno 17. Two piece back, inlaid 
purfling. Together with a period bow and 
case. £80 - £120

1301 Small set of boxed scales, complete and 
with a couple of extra weights in brass 
reading:- Geo III up to 1772 Dw Gr 2.14 
and ROYAL MINT 1821 CUR: WEIGHT 
SOVEREIGN 5DW 2 1/2GR, together 
with a sovereign and half-sovereign brass 
balance, probably Georgian, this also in its 
original box [2] £30 - £50

1302 A cased 1950's Azimuth Ring marked Patt 
1950 and No C.294 marked "patricia"  £90 - £100

 

 
 

1303 Negretti and sons of London 
Thermograph in metal case £40 - £50
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Furniture 
 

 
 

1304 Circa 1900 Art Nouveau display cabinet 
with two glazed doors and shaped panes 
to the front £100 - £120

 

 
 

1305 Edwardian rectangular carved oak tea 
tray of large proportions, brass handles 
either side and measuring 60 x 40 cm 
approx £50 - £70

 

 
 

1306 Victorian birdseye maple writing slope £100 - £120

 
 

1307 18th century drop leaf mahogany side 
table with drawers either side and brass 
fitments £100 - £120

 

 
 

1308 Large ornately carved chess board with 
two colour inlaid squares and edge 
detailling, formerly a table £100 - £120

 

 
 

1309 Automobilia - old Wolseley car grill, and 
various car badges, and car parts (qty) 
Buyer collects £40 - £50
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1310 Edwardian Oak Pipe Smokers cabinet 
fitted with 2 drawers behind two doors 
and with accompanying Jar  £40 - £60

 
 

 
 

1311 Late 19th century walnut veneered 
writing slope with presentation plaque to 
Albert Thomas of Montpellier dec 1906. 
Fitted with two secret drawers and two 
glass inkwells. Tooled leather surface. 40 
cm wide. £40 - £60

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

1312 Circa 1900 Art Nouveau display cabinet 
with single glazed door and shelves £80 - £100

 
 

1313 Barometer by Chanoe, small circles of 
inlay at top and bottom, approx 3'2'' high, 
small piece of boxing around 
thermometer missing [top] £25 - £35

 
 

End of Auction Day 2 
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Bidders Terms 
 
ARTIST RESALE RIGHT may apply to some lots. The buyer pays an additional 4% on the sale price for works of art selling 
between 1000 to 50,000 Euros (lesser percentages may apply in higher brackets). This is payable to a living artist or to his or 
her estate in accordance with European directive 2001/84/EC 
 
ESTIMATED VALUES: The estimated values shown after each lot are the auctioneer’s opinion of what each lot may realise. 
The price realised may be in excess of this figure, it may also be less than. 
 
POSTAL BIDDING: You may bid by mail before the sale. Please use the form provided. Enter the maximum you are prepared 
to offer for each lot and the auctioneer will represent you. Lots are knocked down at one step above the next highest bid, and 
not necessarily your highest bid. For example: Your highest bid is £110 and the next highest bid is £80: the hammer price is 
£85.  It is the responsibility of the bidder to check details of bids placed.  All bids will be held valid even if placed in error.  The 
auctioneer will not be responsible for mistakes by the purchaser.  Lots purchased on behalf of postal bidders will be forwarded 
by the most practical method at the risk of the purchaser. Postage, packing, freight and insurance costs or part thereof shall be 
borne by the purchaser. 
 
Each lot is sold as genuine unless otherwise described in the sale catalogue. 
 
Any lot listed under collections and various or stated to comprise or contain a collection that is under-described shall be put 
up for sale not subject to rejection and shall be taken by the purchaser with all (if any) faults.  Lots offered “as is” or “offered 
on their merits” may contain items that are not genuine and therefore may not be returned for any reason. 
 
E-MAIL & INTERNET BIDS: Bids by E-mail, or via our internet bidding form at www.lockdales.com will be accepted up to 
2.30pm prior to the date of sale. Any bids received after that time will not be valid unless Lockdales have specifically 
acknowledged the bids by returning confirmation prior to the commencement of the sale. Any bid made by electronic means 
should be acknowledged by 3.00pm on the day prior to the sale – if confirmation has not been received please telephone to 
confirm bids, between 3.00pm and 4.30pm.  In all other respects the receipt of electronic bids will be dealt with in the same 
manner as postal bids, as detailed in the section dealing with postal bidding above. 
 
TELEPHONE BIDS: Telephone bids may be made. We do not accept any responsibility for errors made in taking bids, 
especially by telephone, though every effort is made to ensure accuracy. 
 

INVOICE & PAYMENT: Successful postal bidders will be sent a Pro Forma invoice immediately after the sale with details of 
payment methods. All invoices must be paid within seven days of the sale or the lot(s) may be deemed in default and any 
subsequent loss incurred on resale becomes the responsibility of the bidder. 
 

ROOM BIDDERS: Room bidders must register and obtain a bidding number on arrival. If successful in obtaining a lot, please 
ensure that you display your bidding number clearly to the auctioneer and that it is your number that is called out. If you have 
any doubt about the price or buyer: please draw this to the auctioneer’s attention immediately.  Room bidders may settle their 
invoices on the day of sale, or within seven days at our offices. You may pay for and collect your purchases at any time during 
the sale. 
 

A Buyers Premium of 15%+VAT will apply to all lots. 
 

AUCTIONEER: The bidding advances shall be regulated by the auctioneer and shall be at his discretion. He has the right to 
refuse any bids.  The auctioneer reserves the right to bid on behalf of clients and vendors, but shall not be liable for errors or 
omissions in executing instructions to bid. The auctioneer acts as agent only, and shall not be liable for any default of the 
purchaser or vendor. 
 

Methods of Payment 
 

£ cash and cheques made payable to Lockdales Antique Auctions.  If you wish to pay by US$ or Euros we accept this in cash 
form only.  Otherwise please negotiate payment with your bank by British Pound Sterling.   
 

All major credit cards and debit cards. There is an additional charge of 2.5% for payments made by credit card and non-UK 
debit cards (no extra charge for UK debit cards). 
 

PAYPAL: Our Paypal address is the same as our email: sales@lockdales.com  An extra charge of 4% must be added if you wish 
to pay by this method. You must pay in Pound Sterling through Paypal. 
 

£ Transfer: to Lockdales Antique Auctions Ltd: National Westminster Bank, Tavern St, Ipswich, Suffolk, UK, IP1 3BD 
GB £ Sterling: Account: 64462404  Sort Code: 536124        Lockdales Antique Auctions VAT Number: 123739123 
 

When paying by Bank Transfer the customer must cover the banking charges.  Include your name and bidder number when 
sending instructions to the bank, and please inform Lockdales of your decision to pay by Sterling transfer. 
 

If purchases are not collected, or postal arrangements made, within a period of 14 days after the auction we reserve the 
right to charge storage fees based on the size and value of items. 

 

By the act of bidding in our auction you therefore agree to these terms and conditions.

http://www.lockdales.com/
mailto:sales@lockdales.com
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